Replacement HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID
Eomponents) CHILLER (R22 & R134A) 23XL

WITH PIC1 OR PIC Il CONTROLS

THIS SERVICE PARTS GUIDE IS COMPRESSOR FRANME SIZE DRIVEN.

"C4" OR "C6" SIZE COMPRESSOR WITH FRAME #1 OR 2 COOLER & CONDENSER
"D4" OR "D6" SIZE COMPRESSOR WITH FRAME #3 OR 4 COOLER & CONDENSER

TO DETERMINE YOUR COMPRESSOR, COOLER, AND CONDENSER FRAME SIZE REFER TO
SIGNIFICANCE CHART ON PAGE#2

A

[% : [_& Js! 1] f3 =l Elw e (1

! b

pu—r P—

|
P

?L

E= i

23XL FRAME 4

23XL FRAME 10R 2
HOW TO USE THIS CATALOG

1. THIS CATALOG PRESENTS THE MOST COMMONLY USED SPECIFIED PARTS FOR THE
STANDARD 23XL HERMETIC SCREW MACHINE AND IS NOT APPLICABLE
TO ANY SPECIAL ORDER MACHINES. (CONTACT CARRIER WITH MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER FOR ANY SPECIAL ORDER UNIT PARTS)

2. OCCASIONALLY, DUE TO LIMITATIONS OF ILLUSTRATIONS USED, A PART MAY NOT BE
ILLUSTRATED. THESE PARTS ARE IDENTIFIED BY "N" IN THE COLUMN NEXT TO THE
ITEM NUMBER,

3. THE FOLLOWING PARTS ARE NOT LISTED IN THIS CATALOG:

A) STARTERS
B) EVAP. TUBE PART NUMBERS
C) COND. TUBE PART NUMBERS

IF ANY OF THESE PARTS ARE REQUIRED, CONTACT YOUR CARRIER REPRESENTATIVE
WITH THE MODEL NUMBER AND SERIAL NUMBER OF YOUR MACHINE.

4. POSITIVE IDENTIFICATION OF YOUR MACHINE TO PROPERLY SELECT PARTS MAY BE
DONE BY REFERRING TO THE MACHINE NAME PLATE. SEE SIGNIFICANCE CHART, PG. 2.

Graphics Catalog
Catalog No: RCD-3523-004 (999) Rev.
Supersedes: RCD-3523-003 & 23.002 Rev.
Note: See "Catalog Notes' on last page for explanation of symbolism.

Graphics Page: 1
Lithoin USA

Electronic Graphics 23004001

=




HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID
CHILLER (R22 & R134A)
WITH PIC1 OR PIC Il CONTROLS

23XL

MACHINE MODEL NUMBER SIGNIFICANCE

DIGIT 1| 2(3|4|5|6 |7 |8 9|10 |11 ]12
MODEL NO. 2(3|X|(L|2|0|2|1|E|C|6]|1
T T T___ | supEvALVEcoDE
1-VARIABLE VI
COOLER CODE 0-FIXEDV |
10 & 11, FRAME 1
20 & 21, FRAME 2 COMPRESSOR CODE (60!
40 & 41, FRAME 4 CONDENSER CODE C2- 150 TONS D4 - 275 TONS
42 & 43, FRAME 4 10 & 11, FRAME 1 (530 KW) (968 KW)
20 & 21, FRAME 2 — C4-185TONS = D4-300TONS
40 & 41, FRAME 4 (650 KW) N (1056 KW)
42 & 43, FRAME 4 W ECON. C4-200 TONS D6 - 325 TONS
(700 KW) (1144 KW)
C6-230TONS  \ueooy,  D6-350 TONS
SERIAL NUMBER SIGNIFICANCE (810 KW (1232 KW)
C6- 250 TONS
2|89 fo]aJ1[2[3][4a]5] WECON. ~°Ga kcw)
-1 I
SEQUENTIAL NUMBER
|
OF MACHINE ECONOMIZER CODE
| WEEK OF MFG.I MANUFACTURING

PLANT

E - ECONOMIZER
N - NO ECONOMIZER

COMPRESSOR MODEL NUMBER SIGNIFICANCE

DIGIT

112 | 3|4 ] 5

7 |8 9

MODEL NO.

T|C|[4[B]|H

1|A|G

MODEL ;I TTT7

T=TWIN SCREW
TYPE

C=200TON
D =300TON

CAPACITY (TONS)

2 [160TON

CTYPE 200 TON

COMPR. 250 TON

DTYPE 300 TON

o|ln|® |+

COMPR. 350 TON

G = INGERSOL COMPR.

DESIGN VARIABLE

00- AXED VI

01 - VARIABLE V|

DESIGN MODIFICATIONS:
INTERNAL USE ONLY

60 - AXED V | (SERVICE MODEL)

61 - VARIABLE V | (SERVICE MODEL)

ELECTRICAL

400/460 - 3 - 50 /60

Graphics Catalog
Catalog No: RCD-3523-004 (9/99)
Supersedes: RCD-3523-0038& 23,002

POLARITY B = TWO POLE

Rev.

Rev.

Note: See "Catalog Notes' on last page for explanation of symbolism.

575-3-60

230-3- 50

346/ 380/ 415-3-50/ 60

H
J
L
T
V 1200 - 208-3-60
w

220-240-3-60

Graphics Page: 2
Lithoin USA

Electronic Graphics 23004002




CHILLER (R22 & R134A)

[mgmﬂ] HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID 23XL
WITH PIC1OR PIC Il CONTROLS

e @) 9 (o) Eedeeieny) o)
f' ". L) / "

5

/1

FOR ALTERNATE VIEWS
@ SEE GRAPHICS PAGE
23004004 & 23004006

Graphics Catalog o .3
CatalogNo: ROD-3523004 (999)  Rev. MACHINE ASY reprics Page:
Supersedes: RCD-3523-003 & 23.002 Rev. FRAME 1 &2 Lithoin USA
Note: See "Catalog Notes" on last page for explanation of symbolism. (PlC | SH(WVN)

Electronic Graphics 23004003




Replacement HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID
Eomponents) CHILLER (R22 & R134A) 23XL

Sivision WITHPIC1 OR PIC Il CONTROLS

ECONOMZER LINE
ASYVIEWPRICRTO

oL
88 HIGH PRESSURE \ SEPERATOR

CUTOUT

—

N
MUFFLER |

wio-ni
= + "

333 (T _
= i
A“
278) R]279 1280 330 PIPE THRD.
3H5
CONDENSER DRAIN VIEW CONDENSER DRAIN VIEW
WITH POPPIT VALVE

Graphics Catalog FRAME 1 &2 o
Catalog No: ROD-3523004 (999) Rev. 3:#:.1'? F;aie- 4
Supersedes: RCD-3523-003 & 23.002 Rev. in

Note: See "Catalog Notes' on last page for explanation of symbolism.

Electronic Graphics 23004004




ComponNents, CHILLER (R22 & R134A)

[mm] HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID 23X
Bivjision WTH PIC 1 OR PICIl CONTROLS

LINEAR STYLE /
FLOAT VALVE V4 256 @ %
FRAMES1,2&4 ) [— — = 344

eeo—dHIT® o1

O
id) Qi)
N—
0] |o8) @
O e | 4@
S =
OIL SEPERA

BALL STYLE FLOAT VALVE (FRAME 1 &2 DESIGN )

FRAMES 1,2 &4 @ p ~
\ POSSIBLE VERT. OIL FILTER ™~
s y \ INSTALLED ON LATER MACHINES
é\ | m:j \\\ %
\
\

i

—
OIL FILTER HOUSING ASY @
(FRAME 1 & 2 NEWDESIGN ) @

M‘
=

E_-rhi

;u

OIL FILTER HOUSING ASY

(FRAME 1 &2 OLD DESIGN) @@

Graphics Catalog
Catalog No: RCD-3523004 (9/99)  Rev.
Supersedes: RCD-3523-003 & 23.002 Rev.
Note: See "Catalog Notes' on last page for explanation of symbolism

Graphics Page: 5
Lithoin USA

Electronic Graphics 23004005




CHILLER (R22 & R134A)

[mg;ﬂ] HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID 23XL

WITH PIC1 OR PIC Il CONTROLS

UNIT PIPING PSN 5093J
FOR FRANE #1 &2

PUMPDOWN ASY.

Graphics Catalog USED WITH ALL MACHINES
Catalog No: RCD-3523-004 (999) Rev.

Supersedes: RCD-3523-003 & 23.002 Rev.
Note: See "Catalog Notes' on last page for explanation of symbolism.

ooooo
k L
il .
[oXe]
PUNMPDOWN CONTROL BOX ASY.

Graphics Page: 6

Lithoin USA

Electronic Graphics 23004006




Replacement| HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID
Caomponent CHILLER (R22 & R134A)

WITH PIC1 OR PIC Il CONTROLS

?  R®

Wi
ol

b 1
0 O
= °0 000 ®
mo—0 g G @ g .
i o o
o o

" D
281 1295) 296
367 @@ 252
@ @0\ 22

' Al

(FOR AN ALTERNATE
PIPING SEE 23004008) MACHINE ASY

Graphics Catalog
Catalog No: ROD-3523004 (999)  Rev. FRAME 4
Supersedes: RCD-3523-003 & 23.002 Rev. (PIC 1l SHOWN)

Note: See "Catalog Notes' on last page for explanation of symbolism.

—
i \
Graphics Page: 7
Lithoin USA

Electronic Graphics 23004007



Replacement HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID
Eomponents) CHILLER (R22 & R134A) 23XL

DivSion WITH PIC1OR PIC Il CONTROLS

LOCATION OF BUBBLER
LINE OONNECTOR ;]
. | 320
319 TT ||_|i —
—,-I B B oy
LI > st
4 244 VIEW C-C flange
268 333 )
wigskt
used
wio-ring

Graphics Catalog

Graphics Page: 8

CatalogNo: RCD-3523004 (999)  Pev. FRAME 4 Lithoin USA

Supersedes: RCD-3523-003 & 23.002 Rev.
Note: See "Catalog Notes' on last page for explanation of symbolism.

Electronic Graphics 23004008




R — HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID 23XL
WITH PIC 1 OR PIC Il CONTROLS

Component's CHILLER (R22 & R134A)
@ LOCATION OF
CONNECTOR B

(SSN 1495J)  (PSN 1495J)

247

SECTION S-S

MACHINE ASY
FRAME 4

Graphics Catalog
Catalog No: RCD-3523-004 (9/99) Rev.
Supersedes: RCD-3523-003 & 23.002 Rev.
Note: See "Catalog Notes" on last page for explanation of symbolism.

Graphics Page: 9
Litho in U.S.A

Electronic Graphics 23004009




Roplaeoment HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID 23XL
CHILLER (R22 & R134A)

WITH PIC 1 OR PIC Il CONTROLS

113)\114

111112

335

==

COMPRESSOR "C" TYPE

FIXED V.. SHOWN

Graphics Catalog
Catalog No: RCD-3523-004 (9/99) Rev.
Supersedes: RCD-3523-003 & 23.002 Rev.
Note: See "Catalog Notes" on last page for explanation of symbolism.

Graphics Page: 10
Litho in U.S.A

Electronic Graphics 23004010




Replacement HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID
Eomponent's CHILLER (R22 & R134A) 23XL

WITH PIC 1 OR PIC Il CONTROLS

. D" -
[Tl C
COMPR COMPR. COMPR COMPR. COMPR.

120 COMPR
K

np" nen D" ngn npo

COMPR COMPR. COMPR. COMPR. COMPR. COMPR.

5 OR@ 6 Jor) 14

55

o e
COMPR. COMPR. | 36 Q \

57
=
T
T ©
Y
T
I_l UJ U U
COMPR COMPR COMPR COMPR

<

Q
.

& @0 @

D
Graphics Catalog COMPR. COMPR.

Catalog No: RCD-3523-004 (9/99)  Rev.  (USE VIEW FOR COMPRESSOR TYPES "C" & "D") Graphics Page: 11

Supersedes: RCD-3523-003 & 23.002 Rev.
Note: See "Catalog Notes" on last page for explanation of symbolism.

Lithoin U.S.A

Electronic Graphics 23004011




Replacement HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID
Eomponent's CHILLER (R22 & R134A) 23XL

Bivysion WITH PIC 1 OR PIC Il CONTROLS

76

(1091119 109)(10
(119/19eslios

& m o0

93

94 61) (88 .\a

58 S 93 ) 94

COMPRESSOR TYPE "C"
SLIDE VALVE ASY WITH VARIABLE V I
(PSN 5193J)

VIEW C-C

COMPRESSOR TYPE "C" @ 102
SLIDE VALVE ASY WITH VARIABLE VI

104 64
Granhics Catl (SSN 5193J) 103
raphics Catalog . .
Catalog No: RCD-3523-004 (9/99)  Rev. Graphics Page: 12
Lithoin U.S.A

Supersedes: RCD-3523-003 & 23.002 Rev.
Note: See "Catalog Notes" on last page for explanation of symbolism.

Electronic Graphics 23004012




Replacement HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID
Eomponent's CHILLER (R22 & R134A) 23XL

Bivysion WITH PIC 1 OR PIC Il CONTROLS

113)(114)(0R)106

69 71 )72

COMPRESSOR TYPE "C"
SLIDE VALVE ASY WITH FIXED VI
(PSN 5193J)

COMPRESSOR TYPE "C"
SLIDE VALVE ASY WITH FIXED VI
(SSN 5193J)

Graphics Catalog
Catalog No: RCD-3523-004 (9/99) Rev.
Supersedes: RCD-3523-003 & 23.002 Rev.
Note: See "Catalog Notes" on last page for explanation of symbolism.

Graphics Page: 13
Litho in U.S.A

Electronic Graphics 23004013




HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID
CHILLER (R22 & R134A)
WITH PIC 1 OR PIC Il CONTROLS

23XL

113114

111 112

336

113114

116

—

(=

|
—

T
O

.T
o

COMPRESSOR "D" TYPE

Graphics Catalog
Catalog No: RCD-3523-004 (9/99) Rev.
Supersedes: RCD-3523-003 & 23.002 Rev.
Note: See "Catalog Notes" on last page for explanation of symbolism.

FIXED V.. SHOWN

Graphics Page: 14
Litho in U.S.A

Electronic Graphics 23004014




CHILLER (R22 & R134A)

[mg;ﬂ] HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID 23X
WITH PIC I OR PIC Il CONTROLS

i
7172 Y= 70) YB

D @

COMPRESSOR TYPE "D"
SLIDE VALVE ASY WITH FIXED VI

Graphics Catalog
Catalog No: RCD-3523-004 (9/99) Rev.
Supersedes: RCD-3523-003 & 23.002 Rev.
Note: See "Catalog Notes" on last page for explanation of symbolism.

Graphics Page: 15
Litho in U.S.A

Electronic Graphics 23004015




CHILLER (R22 & R134A)

Replacement] HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID
[Egommomemﬁ] 23XL
WITH PIC 1 OR PIC Il CONTROLS

4.._._

\

OV @@

/L

60 97
85 @ 62 )(73) (102 86

103

COMPRESSOR TYPE "D"
SLIDE VALVE ASY WITH VARIABLE VI

Graphics Catalog
Catalog No: RCD-3523-004 (9/99) Rev.
Supersedes: RCD-3523-003 & 23.002 Rev.
Note: See "Catalog Notes" on last page for explanation of symbolism.

Graphics Page: 16
Litho in U.S.A

Electronic Graphics 23004016




Replacement HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID
Eomponent's CHILLER (R22 & R134A) 23XL

WITH PIC 1 OR PIC Il CONTROLS

© 0gddng — _/
————————— [0 o
O |

LID LIGHT PARTS ( PSN 3596J)

/ 10K RESISTOR 7 WIRE HARNESS

____________________ 1 @S-SK RESISTOR THRU CABLES
] (-] o] o]
== s s s S s s s s s
@15 WIRE HARNESS TEMP. SENSOR CABLES

on________m

8 INPUT

SECTIONB - B
FRAME 1, 2 OR 4 MACHINE PIC | CONTROL PANEL

Graphics Catalog
Catalog No: RCD-3523-004 (9/99) Rev.
Supersedes: RCD-3523-003 & 23.002 Rev.
Note: See "Catalog Notes" on last page for explanation of symbolism.

Graphics Page: 17
Lithoin U.S.A

Electronic Graphics 23004017




Replacement HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID
Eomponent's CHILLER (R22 & R134A) 23XL

WITH PIC 1 OR PIC Il CONTROLS

OIL PUMP SOLENOID
TS
_—’—% '.53_ _h>

—a— — /
e IO\ . —— &<\
F\\J LA V.V.I. SOLENOID

CABLE
@)

A-'F"
-
—t

v

s1D,~"-----5,0 i

&
O
@

— ——
N
[Cj
&
1
T4 [
e, !
©® s g
D G I i g i
0= =t i (HOT GAS BYPASS)
[ — !]l
0D T
04 P I S
a e [ s
. % «

FRAME 4 MACHINE PIC 1 POWER PANEL

144 146 155

Graphics Catalog Graphics P 18
r N
Catalog No: RCD-3523-004 (9/99)  Rev. L.t:p .'CE saie
nu.o.
Supersedes: RCD-3523-003 & 23.002 Rev. thotl

Note: See "Catalog Notes" on last page for explanation of symbolism.

Electronic Graphics 23004018




Roplaeoment HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID 23XL
CHILLER (R22 & R134A)

WITH PIC 1 OR PIC Il CONTROLS

Q@ &

AN~ W AON T'T_(f
4

LB

E.E‘" i

I!Jlk LIl f-;'.s

o |

S M L pHHS
| R —
] A
OgU” o [ D\pDD
@b =

FRAME 1, 2 & 4 MACHINE, PIC Il POWER PANEL
SHOWN WITH ALL OPTIONS

—
©
®
=
=
e = ©
/ =
e
o 0
£ 9°
e” e
o¥o
e
=
CABLE ASSEMBLIES DATALINK DATAPORT
FRAME 1, 2 & 4 MACHINE PIC Il CONTROL PANEL
Graphics Catalog Grahics Page: 19
Catalog No: RCD-3523-004 (9/99) Rev. L.thp. U si ’
Supersedes: RCD-3523-003 & 23.002 Rev. o =.s.

Note: See "Catalog Notes" on last page for explanation of symbolism.

Electronic Graphics 23004019




23XL

HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID .
ColponEnte CHILLER SIZE: 001 004
Divi=ion SERIES: INGERSOLL
23XL -~ C20 23XL -~ ---| C21 23XL----- C40 23XL----- C4l
LT PART DESCRIPTION INGERSOLL INGERSOLL INGERSOLL INGERSOLL
911 _PUS LI H
COHMPRESSOR GROU
2
3 O-RING (365 X 5 M) 1 (20 S8IC0114C 22 => 2) => 23 =>
4 O-RING (443 X 7 MM 38TCO115C -> -> ->
5 O-RING (393 X 7 MM) 81C0116C -> > =>
[ O-RING (308 X 5 MM 37C0117C =-> -> =>
7 O-RING (94 X 3 MM) 2 87C0155C 23 => €2) -> 2) ->
NOTE: ORIFICE RING ITEM #45 IS NOT REQUIRED, DO NOT REPLACE,
-] O-RING €215 X 7 M) STC0344C -> -> ->
2 D-RING (2% X & MM) {2) aTC0151C (2 -2 2) -2 23 >
10 O-RING (37 X 3 MO | €2)  S8IC0288C 22 => 2 => (2 =>
11 O-RING (431 X 5 MM) X X X X
12 O-RINGC (496 X 7 MM) X X X X
13 O-RING (456 X 7 MM) X X X X
14 D-RING (350 X 5 M) X X X X
15 O-RING (1046 X 3 MM) X X X X
NOTE : OR R1 NG K
16 D-RING (253 X 7 MM) X X X X
17 COVER,SUCTION 2) 1T7C0248C (2 => 2 => (4] ->
18 VALVE.RELIEF (1-5/8 X 122 | (2)  EBS}ZHG52 (2) -> (2) => 2> =>
:qwm) SI2RGHZ1 ST2C6H21 =2, 5T12DGH2)
| MOTOR (208/230-3-60) 5T2BGY21 572C6Y21 -> 5T2D6Y21
19 MOTOR (575-3-60) 5T2BGJ2) 5720621 => 512D6.J21
190 | MOTOR (3645/400-3-50760) 5T2BGT21 572C8T21 -> 5T2DGTZ1
20 SENSOR,MOTOR WINDING (RTD) | (2) 32MPS00354 (22 > ] (2) > (2) =2
21 SPACER.MOTOR ITIC0157D 11C0158D => X
22 TERMINAL PIN (6) HYS5AAD62 (6) -> (6) => 6) =>
23 O-RING,.TERMINAL PIN (6) KKZ1EW914 (6) => (6) -> (6) ->
24 WASHER, SPRING £6) AUS1AS543 6) => (6) -> 6) ->
25 HERMETIC TERMINAL HYSSFPQ22. =2, =2 =2
|26 D-RING,.HERMETIC TERMINAL KK71EN128 => => =>
27 BOX. JUNCTION HX22FBOS3 => -> ->
|28 COVER, JUNCTION BOX HXOZFBOR0 => => =>
29 KEY,ROTOR 1TC0267C -> -> ->
130 PLATE WASHER,.ROTOR 1TC0400C -> ] ->
31 LOCKWASHER . ROTOR STC0065C => => =>
_EZ_F__IEAI_SBIM_‘I].!IHE 3 LF33MM112 3 -> 3) => (3 =>
| 33 | | GASKET,.MOTOR COOLING CONN, (4 BOLY) | ~ 77C0189C => => =>
34 PLUG,ORIFICE 17C0044C => -> ->
19 PLUC.ORIFICE (FEMALE) 11C0052C =2 > =2
|_36 | | BEARING.FEMALE ROTOR 87C0077C => => =>
37 BEARING,MALE ROTOR 87C0078C => -> =>
|38 | | SLEEVE,FEMALE ROTOR 17C0028C => => ->
|39 | | SLEEVE,MALE ROTOR 17C0604D 1TC0027C => ~>
40 BEARING . POLAMEDE CAGE £2) BICO076C £2) -2 (23 > 23 ->
%) SPACER.BEARING INMNER (23 17C0037C (¥4] => (2) => 2 =>
42 SPACER.BEARING.OUTER (2) 17C0030C (2) -> 22 -> 2) =>
53 SPACER.MALE ROTOR 11C0397C -> => =>
44 SPACER.FEMALE ROTOR 17C0038C -> -> ->
|65 | 1§ ORIFICE RING (2) 13C0143D () -> (2) - {2) =2
NOTE: ORIEICE RING ITEM 845 IS NOT REQUIRED. DO NOT REPLACE,

CATALOG NO.:

SUPERS!

NOTE: SEE "CATALOG NOTES™ ON LAST PAGE FOR EXPLANATION OF

PARTS LIST CATALOG

REV.

EDES : REV.

SYMBOLISH.

PARTS LIST PAGE: o0l




23XL

HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID .
Campenents CHILLER SIZE: 001 004
pivisicn SERIES: INGERSOLL
23KL---=~ €20 23KL~- - €21 23XL----- €40 23XL---—— Cél
ITH PART DESCRIPTION INGERSOLL INGERSOLL INGERSOLL INGERSOLL
COMPRESSOR GROUP
£2) => 23 -> (2) ->
2 -> 2 -2 2) =>
48 | | WASHER.SPRING 2> 8TC0073C 2) => 2 =2 ) =>
49 | | BALL BEARING,POLYAMIDE CAGE (5) 81C0074C (5) => (43] -> (5) ->
|50 { | BALL BEARING.BRASS CAGE 81C0391C => => =>
51 | | O-RING,DISCHARGE (190 X 7 MM) 8TCO343C => -> ->
52 SPACER,MALE INLET 11€0269C = -> =>
|53 | | KEY,STATOR 1TC0066C -> => ->
56 | | DOWEL PIN,ROUND (19 X 57 MM) €3) 8TC02644C 3 => 3 -> 3 ->
|55 | | DOWEL PIN.DIAMOND (19 X 57 MM) 3 1TC0265C 3 -> €3) -> 3 ->
| 56 | | DOWEL PIN.ROUND (12 X 32 MM) 8TC0266C -> -> ->
52 DOWEL PIN.DIAMOND (12 X 32 MM) 1TC0262C -> > ->
|58 | | SEPERATOR PLATE (PSN 5193JXXXXX) 1IC0282D -> -> >
| 59 | | REVAINER,SPRING 17C0228C X 11C0228C X
|60 SLIDE VALVE CIMPORTANT! SEE NOTE) 1TC0363D =2, 17C0238D =>
61 SLIDE ROD,CAPACITY (SEE NOTEIII!) |  1TC0448C -> -2 ->
REPLA E R q R 10 6797
R A R _MAC R R B.| C9908,
62 PISTON,SLIDE VALVE (35MM) 1TC0033C -> -> ->
| COVER.SLIDE VALVE X X X X
ﬂzw_lmm 17C0026C 1TC0295C 1TC0026C
£3 COVER.SLIDE VALVE CSSN 5319333 1 =~ 1TC0440C 1TC0442C 1TC0440C 1TC0642C
|_6% | | GUIDE/SEAL ASSEMBLY S1C0053C (22 =2, = 2) =>
| 65 | | SLIDE SEAL ADAPTER 1TC0226C -> -> ->
66 | | SEAL RING S8TC0057C > > =>
67 SPRING ,UNLOADER C(INNER) 87C0137C -> -> ->
68 SPRING,UNLOADER (IRITER) X X X X
69 | | WASHER 8TCO0165C -> -> =>
| SPACER X 11C04671C X 17C047]1C
78 COLLAR.LOCKING (35MM) {22 KI51HZ100 22 => 2) -> 2) ->
| LOCKNUY C(35MM) (¢4 3TC0048C (€3] -> ) -> 22 -
| LOCKNUT, AD JISTABLE (35MM) (SSN 5096V)] X X X X
71¢ | LOCKNUY (3IOMM) (PSN 5196V) X X X X
72 LOCKWASHER 22 STC0051C (2) -> (¢4] -> [¢4] ->
73 O-RING C(REF. ONLY, DO NOT REPLACE) | (23 NOT REQUIRED 2 -> (€3] -> 2) ->
76, Q-RING (57 X 3.5 MM) KKZ1EM228 -2 -2 -2
| O-RING (165 X 3.5 MM) (PSN 5093J) $7C0119C => => =>
jﬂ“:_q:xm.____wn 8TC0618C => ~> =>
76 O-RING CREF, ONLY DO NOT REPLACE) | = NOT REQUIRED => => ->
77 0-RING (165 X 3.5 MM) X X X X
78 CAPACITY CONTROL VALVE PACKAGE | (2) 23X1.660001 2) - 2) -2 (%) ->
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEMS 79 - 81,
79 VALVE,CAPACITY CONTROL 27C0025D -> -> ->
|80 O-RING (8 X 2.5 M) 2 8TCO356C 2 => [¢3) => [¢4) ->
81 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD (3 87C0092C (3) -> 3 -> 3 ->
| 82 | | SOLENOID COXL (26V) 2) P510-AMG/246Y (22 > 2) -2 23 =2
|83 O-RING €321 X 3.5 M0 1 . KKZIEWZ4H => -2 =>
L O-RING (137 X 5.5 MM) CPSN 5093J) 87C0120C -> -> ->
L O-RING ~ (SSN5193J) | = KKZ1EW252 -> => ->
| O-RING (123.5 X 3.5 MM) X X X X
PARTS LIST CATALOG PARTS LIST PAGE: 002

CATALOG NO.:
SUPERSEDES :

SEE "CATALOG NOTES™ ON LAST PAGE FOR EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLISHM.

NOTE:

REV.
REV.



23XL

Replocement HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID .
Components) CHILLER SIZE: 001 004
Division SERIES: INGERSOLL
23X --- -~ c20 23XL----- c21 23XL----~ 40 23XL----- 6l
LT PART DESCRIPTION INGERSOLL INGERSOLL INGERSOLL INGERSOLL
COMPRESSOR GROUP
| O-RING (149 X 3.5 MM) X X X X
| VALVE STOP (PSN 5093)) X 17€0229D X 17€0229D
| VALVE STOP (SSN 5193.J)) X 1TC0672D X 17C0672D
| SLIDE ROD \ VI X 1TC0029C X 171C0029C
88B( | SLIDE ROD \ VI CPSN 5093J) X X X X
|__88C SLIDE ROD \ VI (SSN 5193 X X X X
89 PISTON,SLIDE VALVE C(20MM) X 1TC0032C X 17C0032C
| CYLINDER STOP X X X X
| CYLINDER STOP (PSN 5093.J) X 1I1C0428D X 17C0428D
90C | CYLINDER STOP CSSN 5093J) X 11C0415D X 1TC0415D
91 SEAL RING X STC0056C X 8YCO056C
92 RETAINER.SLIDE SEAL X 17C0201C X 17C020)C
|__93 LOCKNUT (M20) X (2) ATC00647C X (2 8TC0047C
96 | | LOCKWASHER (M20) X @ 8TC0050C X @2 8TC0850C
95 RING , SNAP X (2 37C0138C X €2) 8TC0138C
96 O-RING €139 X & MM) (PSN 5193.J) X 81C0237C X 8TC0237C
L4 PLUG,SLIDE CASING CSSN 5193J) 17C0417D -> => =>
|98 O-RING (152 X 3.5MM) (SSN §193J) | ~~~~  ABTCOG1S8C => => ->
99 WASHER CSSN 5193.J) 2) S8TD0206C 22 =2 [¢4) => (2) =>
100 SCREW.BUTTON (SSN 5193J) 2) 8TD0207¢C 2) => 2) -> (2) =>
101 DONEL PIN (SSN 5193J) 81D0203C =2 -2 =>
102 LOCKING PLUG,CYL. STOP CSSN 51934 X 87D0122C X 87D9122C
103 0-RING,CYLINDFR STOP LOCKING PLUG X KK71EH906 X KK71EW906
18¢ O-RING €133 X ¢ MM) C(SSN 51931 KKZ1EN252 => => =>

| 105 O-RING (17 X 2 MM) X X X X
106 | | PIPE PLUG (176 NPTF) CAG4ATOSE -> -> ->
107 HOLLOW HEX PLUG (1-3/16-12) X X X X

NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 108

| 108 O-RING,1-3/16 HOLLOW HEX PLUG X X X X

109 HOLLOW HEX PLUG (7/16-200 = 1| C4) __ BTCORO6C (4 -> %) => [C3) ->
NOTE: INCLUDES LTEM 110.

110 0-RING,7/16 HOLLOW HEX PLUG 4) KK71EW904 (%) -> (4) -> 4) ->

111 HOLLOW HEX PLUG (9/16-18) (2) 87C0107C (2) -> 2) -> 2 ->
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 112,

112 0-RING,9/16 HOLLOW HEX PLUG 2) KK71EW906 (2) -> (2) => 2) ->

113 HOLLOW HEX PLUG (3/4-16) | (2)  STCO108C (2 -> 2 -> (2) =>
NOTE: INCLUDES JTEM 114.

114 O-RING,3/6 HOLLOW HEX PAUG | (2) KKZ1EW908 2 => (€3] -> 2) ->

115 HOLLOWN HEX PLUG (1-1/16-322 3) S8TC0109C 3) => 3 => 3 =>
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 116.

116 O-RING.1-1716 HOLLOW HEX PL! 3) KKZ1EN912 3 -> 3) => 3 =>
117 SOCKEY HEAD CAPSCREW (M10-1.5 X 40) | (18) _  8TC0094C (18 =2 13 => (9 ¢.)] =
118 SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW (M5-0.8 X 12D 6) 37C009]1C 6 => 6) -> (6 =>
129 | | SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW (M6-1 X 163 | (4 37C0092C [T -> %) -> 4) >
120 SOCKEY HEAD CAPSCREW (M12-1.75 X 40) (4)  3TC0096C £4) > () => (%) =>
121 SOCKET HEAD CAPSCRFW (M12-1.75 X 503 (183 8IC0097C (18) =2 as) -2 as) =2
122 SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW (M12-1,75 X 60 (2)  STCOO9S8C (2) => (2> => (2) =>
123 SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW (M12-1.75 X 80) (4) 87C0099C %) -> (%) -> %) ->
124 SOCKEY HEAD CAPSCREW (M16-2 X 55) | (30)  87C0100C (30) => (30) =2 (30) =>
125 SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW (MM20-2.5 X 70)| (24) 87C0l101C (24) -> (24) => (2%) =>
126 SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW (M12-1.75 X 70) X X X X
122 | | SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW (M12-1,75 X 90) X X X X

CATALOG NO.:
SUPERSEDES :

PARTS LIST CATALOG

REV.
REV.

NOTE: SEE "CATALOG NOTES™ ON LAST PAGE FOR EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLISM.

PARTS LIST PAGE: 003



23XL
HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID

SEPORERGE SIZE: 001 004
S CHILLER SERIES: INGERSOLL

23XL--=-- C20 23XL----- C21 23XL-----! C40 23XL----- Ca4l
LT PART DESCRIPTION INGERSOLL INGERSOLL INGERSOLL INGERSOLL
COMPRESSOR GROUP
131 SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW (M12-1.75 X 75) X X X X
| 132 PIPE PLUG (1/8 NTPF) 2 CAG%AA00]) (2) => 2 -> 2 =>
135 HEX HEAD CAPSCREMW (M10-1.5 X 50) 87C0104C => => =>
134 HEX HEAD CAPSCREW (M19-1.5 X 35) 87C0103C =2 = =2
135 SHIM PACKAGE 23X1 660005 -> - ->
NOTE: SHIM PACKAGE CONTAINS 8 SHIMS N 5 THICKNESSES. NO MORE] THAN
S SHIMS ARE 1O BE USED TO OBTAIN REQUIRED CLEARANCE.
| 136 | | SCREW,THREAD FORMING (22 STC0294C (22 -> 22 - (2) =>
137 WASHER .EXTERNAL (LOCKTOOTH) ) AUZ7AS13) 2) => 2 -> 2) ->
P ONTRO
| POWER PANEL ASY CBASIC,PIC ¥) |  23XL0400020) -> -> ->
| POWER PANEL ASY (W/OPTIONS.PIC X2 |  235X1.04000202 => -> ->
139 POWER PANEL ASY (W/VI,PIC I> |  23XL06000203 -> -> =>
-> -> ->
E. AFTER
140 TRANSFORMER (71) HYO1BD113 -> -> =>
141 TRANSFORMER €T2) HIGIAW23S => =2 -
142 JRANSFORMER (73) (W/VI PANEL) | ~  HVO0JAWZ3S =2 => =>
1643 TRANSFORMER (T4) C(W/OPTIONS PANEL)D HTO1BR1LS = -> ->
144 BARRIER.LO-VOLT 19XB0500040) -> => =>
145 BLOCK,.TERMINAL (A - 51) 19XB0500230]1 -> -> ->
166 BLOCK,.TERMINAL (1 - 7) 23XL 05000501 => =2 =2
147 BLOCK ., TERMINAL (21-23) X X X X
148 SWITCH,VOL TAGE SELECTOR HR67ZZ12% -> S .
149 RELAY (H/VID HN61KQ120 -> -> ->
| 150 CONTACTOR (OIL HEATER) HNS3CD02§ -> > ->
| _AUXILIARY CONTACTOR,SIDE MOUNT HNS3ABO35 => > =>
151 NIRE HARNESS (15 WIRE) 23XL.06000401 -> => ->
152 SNUBBER_ASY. X X X X
PLUG,MOLEX (3 CIRCUIT) 2) HYO6MPOS] (2 => 2 -> 2) =>
15% RECEPTACLE.MOLEX (3 CIRCUIT) | (2) HYO7MPOS] (€3] => [€4) -> 2) ->
15% GROUND UG HYS0HR001 -> -> ->
| 156 COVER,.PONER PANEL (W/SCHEMATIC) 23X1 05003201 => -> =>
| CONTROL PANEL ASY (BASIC.PIC I) | == 23XL04006701 > -> ->
| CONTROL PANEL ASY C(W/OPTIONS.PIC XD |  23XL04006702 => => =>
157 CONTROL PANEL ASY C(W/VILPIC 1) | 23XL 04006701 => -> =>
| CONTROL PANFL ASY (W/OPTIONS & VI.PI]  23X1 06006702 = -> >
s MACHIN B PRIOR N 2899)59743 HA P ONTROLES . AFTER
S/ 899459743 P .
INCLUDES XTEMS 158 - 187,
| 158 N PANEL ASY 19XB0400040) -> => ->
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 159
159 HINGE 19XB05001201 > -> ->
| 160 DOOR PANEL ASY 19EX046000501 -> -> =
161 LOCK,.CAM (N/KEYS) KAI9NL O} 0O -> => =>
| 162 LID ASSEMBLY (PIC 1D CESO130036 => => ->
163 LIGHT ASSEMBLY (PSN 3596J)) HY19AD0OS => => -2
16% PONER _SUPPLY C(PSN 3596.)) HK35AA006 -2 =2 =
PARTS LIST CATALOG PARTS LIST PAGE: o004
CATALOG NO.: REV.
SUPERSEDES : REY.

NOTE: SEE "CATALOG NOTES™ ON LAST PAGE FOR EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLISH.



23XL
HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID SIZE:

ComprREas CHILLER 001 004
E" SERIES: INGERSOLL

ITM| | PART DESCRIPTION
PIC CONTROLS

167
| 160 POMER SUPPLY (S VDC) HK35AA002 -> -> ->
| 169 MODULE ASY CPSIO0) 23XL 04007215 -> => =>
170 PSIO BATTERY C(REFER 7O SB €9623) | = CEC0120803-01 -> => =>
171 BREAKER,CIRCUIT (CBl -CB4) | €43  HH83ZB0O) (4) -> 4) -> &) =>
172 BUMPER ,RUBBER 2) KASSMROGY £2) - 2) -2 (22 =2
173 HIRE HARNESS (15 WIRE) 23X1.06001601 -> -> ->
176 WIRE HARNESS (7 WIRE) 23104001501 -> -> ->
175 WIRE ASSEMBLY.RESISTOR (10K) |  19XB04003301 -> -> =>
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 176.
176 RESISTOR (18K) HT21AZ110 - . =2
177 HIRE ASSEMBLY.RESISTOR (3,3K) X X X X
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 178.
178 RESISTOR €3.3K2 X X X X
179 | | CABLE,TRANSDUCER (VESSEL OIL PRESSUR| (3)  23XL660006 & -> 3 -> 3 ->
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEMS 180 - 18]
| _180 CONNECTOR, CABLE 3067510011 -> ~> =>
181 TERMINAL ,PIN €3) 3067510010 3) => 3 -> 3 ->
182 | | CABLE ASY,SENSORCCOMPR, ROTOR TEMP.)l HH79NZ066 -> -> ->
183 | | CABLE ASY.SENSOR (OIL SUMP TEMP.) |  i79NZ064 -> -> -
| 186 CONNECTOR PLUG (3 PIN) HYSSEEQOS -> => ->
| 185 | | COMNECTOR PLUG (6 PIN) HYSGEEQ06 -> -> ->
186 CONNECTOR PLUG (18 PIN) 3) HYS84EED2] 3) => (3 => 3 ->
187 | | CONNECTOR PLUG (6 PIN HYO6MP106 => -> ->
188 | | SWITCH,HIGH PRESSURE CUTOUT HK92ZA260 -> -> -
| 189 MODULE.INPUT (OPTIONS PANEL ONLY) |  HKSO0AADQ6 =2 -2 =>
190 CABLE ASY CTEMP. SENSORS) (%) HH79NZ 048 (4) => (%) =-> (%) ->
191 SENSORS , TEMPERATURE (W/B NOZZLES) | (4) HH79NZ047 (4) => (€] => %) ->
192 | | TRANSDUCER,PRESS .(COOLER/COND,/QIL) | (3)  HK9SYZg07 (3 => (&3] -> ()] ->
195 | | SENSOR,TEMP.CCOMPR, ROTOR INLET/OIL)|  HH79NZ059 -> -> -

| POWER PANEL ASY (W/0UT V.V.I) 23X1.94007401 => => =>

| PONER PANEL ASY (WITH V.V.I) 23X1 04007402 => => =
NOTE: MACHIN - PRIOR X59.5974 ! P ROLS. AFTER

S/N 2899.J59763 P N ISED,
INCLUDES ITEMS 196 - 208,

196 TRANSFORMER (T1) HTOLAN23S -> -> ->
197 TRANSFORMER (12) HTOLANZ3S -> -> -
198 TRANSFORMER €73) C(WITH V,.V.I ONLY)  __  HTOLAW235 => => ->
199 CONTACTOR,OIL HEATER HN53CD026 HN53CC026 -> -
200 RELAY. CHITH V.V.I ONLY) HNG61KQ120 => -> =
201 OAR) 19XR0501 3101 -> -> ->
202 BREAKER,CIRCUIT C(WITH V.¥.I ONLY) HHASZRO00] = => =>
203 GROUND LUG HY90HR001 -> -> ->
204 COVER,PONER PANEL 19XB05000301 -> -> ->
| 205 COVFR,L0-VOLTAGE ACCESS 19XR05008401 -> -> ->
| 206 BARRIER,LO-VOLTAGE 19XB05000401 -> -> >
207 CABLE,OIL PUMP SOLENOID (2 WIRE) 23X1.04006201 -> -> ->
|_208 CABLE.Y.V.I SOLENOJD (3 WIRE) |  23XL04002301 => -> =>
| CONTROL PANEL (PIC XI STANDARD) 23X1.06009001 => -> =>
ﬂwu 23XL04009902 => => =>
PARTS LIST CATALOG PARTS LIST PAGE: o005

CATALOG NO.: REV.

SUPERSEDES : REV.

NOTE: SEE "CATALOG NOTES™ ON LAST PAGE FOR EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLISHM.



23XL
HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID

emponents) HILLER SIZE: 001 004
" } ¢ SERIES: INGERSOLL

23XL =~~~ C20 23XL -~~~ Cc21 23XL----- C40 23XL----- C41
LT PART DESCRIPTION INGERSOLL INGERSOLL INGERSOLL INGERSOLL
PIC II CONTROLS GROUP
2090 => => =>
210 CONTROLLER,CHILLER VISUAL (CVC) 23XL 06009801 => = >
211 BLOCK . TERMINAL 23X1. 9500790} => => =>
212 MODULE , DATALINK CEFA121549-02 -> -> =>
213 MODULE , DATAPORT CEPL130363-01. -> -2 E>3
214 MODULE , CHILLER CONTROL (CCM) CESO130038 4 => =>
215 BREAKER,CIRCUIT ' 23 HHB3ZBO01 2) -> 2) -> €2) ->
216 CONNECTOR (2 PIN) HY06AMO1S => => =>
217 CONNECTOR (6 PIN) HYO6MP106 => ~-> =>
218 CONNECTOR (5 PIN) HYD7MPS0S5. =2 => =>
219 CONNECTOR (3 PIN) HYSSEELQS ~> => =>
220 CONNECTOR_(6 PIN) HYSSEEL06 -> -> ->
221 CONNECTOR (12 PIN) HYS84EEL112 => => ->
222 CONNECTOR (14 PIN) HYBSEELLS -> -> ->
223 CONNECTOR (12 PIN) HYB4FF132 => -> ->
224 CONNECTOR (16 PIN) HY84EE134 > -> ->
225 CAM LOCK (W/KEYS) KAI9NLO1O => -> ->
226 SPACER #6-32 MALE/FEMALE KAS6CS092 => => =>
227 RUBBER BUMPER KAS8MR001 -> -> ->
228 BOLT,SHOULDER (SPECIAL) (2) __19XR05007601 2) -> 2> -> ) =>
229 COVER,PANEL 19XR0500750) => => ->
230 CABLE ASY,TRANSDUCER (3-WIRE 1757) 19XB660006 -> -> =>
251 CABLE ASY,TRANSDUCER (3-WIRE 2857) 19XB660003 ] = =2
232 CABLE ASY,TRANSDUCER (3-WIRE 600%) 19XB660008 => => ->
2335 CABLE ASY,SENSOR (2-WIRE 3007) HH79NZ066 => - =>
236 CABLE ASY C10-WIRE) 23X1.90400940] => -> =>
| 235 CABLE ASY C(SLIDE VALVE) 23XL 04009501 => = =>
| 236 | | SWITCH.HIGH PRESSURE CUTOUT HKO2ZA260 => => =>
237 COIL ASY,SOLENOID (24V) (4) P510-AMG/26V %) EF19ZE025 %) -> %) ->
238 SENSOR , TEMPERATURE (4) HH79NZ2067 (4) ] (%) = (5) -
239 TRANSDUCER . PRESSURE (72 HKQ5YZ007 N => (9] -> [¢4) ->
[ERN

SENS DR 2
HACHINE “ARRA

FUSE, ISM MODULE (1 AMP)

MACHINE ARRANGEMENT & PIPING
243 | | EJECTOR 17EA0131572 -> -> ->
244 | | GASKET.RING (6™ (3)  19XB55002502 3 -> 3) -> 3 ->
245 | | GASKET.RING (4™ (2) __ 19XBE5002506 2) -> (2 -> 2 ->
246 | | GASKET,RING (8™) X X X X
267 GASKET,RING (5"™) X X X X
| GASKET.RING (SSN 2793.)) 19XB55002507 -> -> ->
ﬁm&w 27930 23X1.25003901 -> -> ->
249 | | VALVE.DIAPHRAM (3/8) EP10BAL30 -> -> ->
| 250 | | DRIER,FILTER CMOTOR COOLING) P502-86155 KH41MG278 => ->
251 ORIFICE.OIL SUPPLY (.150) 23X115000601 =2 - -2
| 252 | | ORIFICE.OIL SUPPLY (0,90) 23X115000701 -> -> ->
PARTS LIST CATALOG PARTS LIST PAGE: o006

CATALOG NO.: REV.

SUPERSEDES : REV.

NOTE: SEE "CATALOG NOTES™ ON LAST PAGE FOR EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLISH.



23XL

HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID .
ComPORERGES CHILLER SIZE: 001 004
Bivision SERIES: INGERSOLL
23XL ===~ C20 23XL----~ C21 23XL----= C40 23XL----- C4l
LT PART DESCRIPTION INGERSOLL INGERSOLL INGERSOLL INGERSOLL
L I‘1ACHIIJE ARRANGEHEN’TW 78{ PIPINE N s s B
253 ORIFICE.REFRIG, SUPPLY (0.13) X X X X
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 254,
| 256 0-RING X X X X
| ORIFICE PLATE (50HZ W/ECON) X X Z25X1.25012601 =>
| ORIFICE PLATE (60HZ W/ECON) X X 23X1.25012501 h?d
|.O-RING.OIL SEPERATOR COVER 25X 25007802 = => =>
L FELT RING (SEPERATOR $/N SSN 50043)]  23X12501450] -> -> ->
L O-RING ____(SEPERATOR S/N PSN 50063)]  23X1 2500780) =2 -2 >
| ELEMENT . OX1 SEPERATOR (W/FELT RING) 23X1. 25017001 =2 =2 >
| ELEMENT,OIL SEPERATOR (W/0-RING) 23XL25017201 => -> =
| 259 SIGHTGLASS,0IL SEPARATOR KM36BS162 => => =>
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 260.
260 0-RING KK71EH920 =2 -2 -
261 INDICATOR.MOISTURE AMI1SSE => => =>
| 262 | | NOZZLE ASY,MOTOR COOLING 23XL 26007301 => => =>
) EF23.M271 -> => =>
| 264 COIL ,SOLENOID (24Y-1-50/60) P510-ANG/24V -> => ->
265 REBUILD KIT, SOLENOID VALVE EF23.JM27 KS-E36 =2 =2 >
| 266 | | vALVE.BALL (5/8") 3) 900205 3 EP71BAZOL ) -> ) ->
267 VALVE.BALL (7/87) 2) 900307 (2) -> 2 => 2) =>
| 268 | | vALVE.BALL C1-1/8") X X X X
| 269 VALVE.BALL (2-1/8™) X X X X
270 GASKET,FCON, FLOAT VALVE (SSN1395)) | ~~  23X1L 65001801 =2 -2 >
271 SCREW.SOCKET HEAD (M12 X 1.75, 4¢5LG) (12) 235XL2500440} 2) => a2 => 12) =>
272 SCREW,SOCKEY HEAD (M20 X 2.5, 70L6) | (12)  23XL25004402 a2 => 122 => a2 =
275 SCREW,SOCKET HEAD (M12 X 1,75, S5L6) (4) 23KL25004403 (%) => (4) x> (%) =
274 SCREW,SOCKEY HEAD (M16 X 2.0, 25LG) 23XL. 25006406 => => =2
275 SCREW,SOCKET HEAD (M6 X 1.0, 16L6) | (6) 23XL25006405 (&) =2 (6) =2 (6) =
276 SCREW,SOCKET HEAD (M6 X 1.0, 25LG) X X X X
277 CONNECTOR (1/4-20 NPT X 3/8 TUBE) | (30  DCO9SALLS (3) => (3) => 3 =>
278 CONNECTOR (7/8-16 NPT X 5/8 TUBED [ (2)  DCO9SAS07 £2) = 2 => 22 =
279 CONNECTOR €7/8-14 COMP.) 2 DCB0SAD20 2 => (¢4) -> 2) ->
NOTE: INCLUDES XTEM 280
| 280 0-RING KKZ1EW910 -> -> >
281 REDUCER C(1/2 TUBE X 3/¢ 0.D.) DC21CAD10 -> -> =>
| 282 CONNFCTOR,.STR, (9/16-18 X 5/8 TUBF) | (2)  DCBOSA005 (2) => (2) -> (2) =>
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 283.
| 283 0-RING KKZ1EMO06 =2 -> ->
284 CONNECTOR,STR, €(3/4-16 X 1/2 TUBE) DCBOSA0L0 -> -> ->
NOTE: INCLUDES IVEM 285,
| 285 O-RING KKZ1EW908 => => =>
206 CONNECTOR,STR., €1-1/16-12 X 3/4 TUBEL ~ DCB0SA030 => =2 ->
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 287,
| 287 0-RING KK71EN912 => -> =>
| 288 COUPLING (3/8 NPT X 3/8 FLARE) DDOSDALO) => =2 ->
| 289 COUPLING C1/2 NPT X 35/8 FLARED |  DDOSDALOG => => =>
290 COUPLING (1/2 NPT X 1/2 FLARE) DDO3DAZ0] => -> ->
291 CONNECTOR.FLBOW (3/6¢ X 1-1/16) | (2)  DCA3ISAN3N (2) => 2) =2 (2) =>
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 292,
292 O-RING KKZ1EN912 -> -> ->
293 CONNECTOR.ELBON_(9/16-182 62 DC83SAD10 (6) -> 3) =2 3) =2
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 296.
| 296 0-RING KKZ1EW906 =2 -> =>
225 CONNECTOR,TEE (1-1/16-22) DCEOSAQ0) => > =>
PARTS LIST CATALOG PARTS LIST PAGE: o007

CATALOG NO.:

SUPERS!

EDES : REV,

NOTE: SEE "CATALOG NOTES"™ ON LAST PAGE FOR EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLISM.




23XL
HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID

Emponents) CHILLER SIZE: 001 004
E" - SERIES: INGERSOLL

23XL-=~-- C20 23XL~=-~=-~ c21 23XL----- C40 23XL~---- C641
LTH PART DESCRIPTION INGERSOLL INGERSOLL INGERSOLL INGERSOLL
4! ARRA : D D
NOTE: INCLUDES XTEM 296,
296 0-RING KKZ1EN912 -> -> ->
292 CONNECTOR,FLBOW (3/6-16) DCB3SA020 -> => =>
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 298,
298 O-RING KK71EW908 => -> =>
299 CONNECTORLELBON (7/8-14) X X X X
NOTE: INCLUDES JTEM 300.
i 300 0-RING X X X X
| 301 CONNECTOR.ELBOW (778 X 1-37/16) X X X X
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 302,
| 302 O-RING X X X X
| 303 GASKET,FLARE (3/8) DDR4FAL0]L => -> ->
| 306 | | VALVE,RELIEF €(3/4™ 300%) 3 EBBIF2263 | (3)  EBGIFZ2242 3 -2 [$.3) =>
| 305 VALVE.RELIEF C1/% X 3/8) =~ | EBS1LH12) => => ->
| 306 VALVE,RELIEF (3/8 X 1/2) EB51LH181 -> -> >
| 307 VALVE,RELIEF €1-1/4 X 1) X X X X
| 308 VALVE,RELIEF C1 X 1) X X X X
309, VALVE,ANGLE (1/¢ X 2/7¢) | = = FEP231C090 -> => ->
310 VALVE,ANGLE (1/¢ X 3/8) C(ON COND,) EP201LA095 => = =>
311 VALVE.ANGLE €3/8 X 3/8) 1 EP23ICI50 => => =>
312 VALVE.BALL €1/2) 2) EP71C0182 2 => 2 => 2 ->
313 VALVE,BALL (3/4™) X X X X
316 VALVE,.BALL €1™) X X X X
31% VALVE.BALL (1-5/82 200613 EPZ1BA451 => =>
316 YALVE,SHUTOFF €3/4™) 8022A => -> ->
317 VALVE , SHUTOFF €17 X X X X
318 VALVE,.BUTTERFLY CS")CISOLATION VALVE] = ER39NZE14 => -2 ->
319 B 6 N VA X X X
N A MALTILN N A ;331
320 PLATE,DISCHARGE VALVE LOCKING 23X12500190) => => =>
321 FLANGE ADAPTER (47 TO 67) 23X1. 25000701 => -> ->
322 HEATER,OIL HT36AZ120 -> -> -
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 323.
323 O-RING,OIL HEATER KK71EW920 => -> >
=> 22 => 2) ->
-> -> ->
_}ziﬂ__ => -> ->
§Z7d -> -> ->
| 3278 | -> -> -
> -> =2
=> -> =>
KH39MB003 -> ->
=> => =>
| GSKT.COND. DRAINC4-BOLTICPOPPET VALV] 235XL45007201 =2 L>] ->
33 0-RING (2-1/4%) KK71EW228 -2 -> ->
.MLWWL_ZWI =2 = ->
PARTS LIST CATALOG PARTS LIST PAGE: o008
CATALOG NO.: REV.
SUPERSEDES : REV.

NOTE: SEE "CATALOG NOTES™ ON LAST PAGE FOR EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLISHM.



23XL

SIZE: o001 004
SERIES: INGERSOLL

HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID
Componcnts CHILLER
Livisiocx

PART DESCRIPTION
HACHINE ARRANGEMENT & PIPING
KKZ1EW229
8TCO0343C => -> =>
B 23125003901 =2 => =>
| 336 | | GASKET.COMPR, DISCHARGE (12 BOLT) X X X X
337 | | SPRING,DIL FILTER HOUSING 19C35-499) -> -> ->
| 338 ;| | GAUGE ,COMPOUND KMOSAF300 -> - =>
L VALVE ASY,ECON, BACK PRESS.(PSN 5008 23XL2400550) => = =
| 0-RING,ECON. BACK PRESS VALVE COVE KK71EW034 -> -> ->
| SPRING.ECON. BACK PRESS VALVE |  23x125012501 => -> ->
| PISTON,ECON. BACK PRESS VALVE 1 23XL25011701 -> => ->
| CONNECTOR ,COMPRESSION DCO9SALL0 -> -> ->
| 338F] | FILTER PRIER CECON TO COMPR, LINE) |  P507-8569S KHGZME21 6 =2 =>
NOTE: PART USED ON MACHINES BUILY PRIOR TO SN 5093/,
L. 339 | { SIGHIGLASS KM36BS162 => -> ->
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 340,
| 360 0-RING KK71EN920 => =] =2
341 SIGHTGLASS X X X X
362 VALVE.BALL C1/27) CCOOLER) | EP7iCQ182 = -> >d
. 343 | | SCREEN ASSEMBLY.FLOAT Q9XR04000601 => => ->
344 GASKET,COND. FLOAY VALVE 09XB25004201 -> => ->
| END CAP,FLOAT VALVE 09XB05002101 > => =>
245 YALYE.POPPET C(CONDENSER DRAIN) 23X126007201 he?A => ->
366 | | SWITCH,LEVEL & TEMP (3/¢ NPTICSSN 14  HKISLBOO) => => =>
367 | | SWITCH.LEVEL (1-5/16) (PSN 1495J) 1  HKASZRGOL => => =>
NOTE: PRIOR TO §$/N 1495) A SEPERATE [TEMP. SENSOR WAS USED (HHZONZ047)
INCLUDES TTEM 348
O-RING.LEVEL SWITCH C(PSN 1495.)) KKZAEN920 => => =>
349 RECEPTACLECUSED W/LEVEL SW HKI3ZBOON  HYO7MPESS => => =>
| 350 | | RECEPTACLECUSED W/LEVEL SW HK1SLBOO RMOSED209 => => =>
L 351 | | CABLE (12" YELLOW) CUSED W/HK1SLBOOL 23XL 04006501 => -> =>
362 VALVE ASY.FLOAT CCOND./ECON LINEAR Ti (2) (09XB04001301 2) => 2) => 2) =2
NOTE: USED ON MACHINES BUILT AFTER &792, INCLUDES ITEMS 353 - 356,
| 353 SHAFT,FLOAT 09XB05004101 => => =>
| 354 RING ,RETAINING (3) AUSGSAZO25 (3) => 3) = (3) =>
355 | | FLOAT VALVE ASY COLD STYLE BALL 09XB04090702 -> -> ->
NOTE: USED ON MACHINES RUILT BEFORE B/92, INCLUDES ITEMS 356 - 360
| 356 BALL ,FLOAT 09XR05001901 -> > =>
| 357 SHAFT, DRIVE 09XB05001401 => -> -
| 358 COLLAR,SHAFT (2) 17FAL051522 (22 => (2) => 22 =>
| 359 BEARING,BALL | (2)  KTO]IBGO6O 2) => (2> -> (23 ->
|_360 RING,SNAP_ (5) AUSZAABL]1 (4) > (4 = %) =
| 361 | | VALVE ASY.DISCHARGE CHECK 23X126002601 -> -> ->
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEMS 362 - 366.
362 PIN 23XL.2500330) => => ->
363 DOOR NOT SOLD SEPARATELY => => ->
| 364 RING , SKAP (2) AUSSAROZS £2) = (2) = (?) =2
-> => =>
=-> -2 =2
=> => =>
-> => =2
PARTS LIST CATALOG PARTS LIST PAGE: 009
CATALOG NO.: REV.
SUPERSEDES : REV.

NOTE: SEE ™CATALOG NOTES"™ ON LAST PAGE FOR EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLISM.



23XL
HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID SIZE:

@-nnnl- CHILLER 001 004
PE" SERIES: INGERSOLL

23XL=~~~~ C20 23XL----~ c21 23XL---~- C40 23XL~---~ C41
ITH PART DESCRIPTION INGERSOLL INGERSOLL INGERSOLL INGERSOLL
MACHINE ARRANGEMENT & PIPING
| COOLER TUBE QTY. C(COOLER CODE 21) 277 => > =>
COOLER TUBE QTY. C(COOLER CODE 40) X X X X
365F] COOLER TUBE QTY. C(COOLER CODE 41) X X X X
COOLER TUBE QTY. CCOOLER CORE 42) X X X X
COOLER TUBE QTY. (COOLER CODE 43) X X X X
| 366 CQNREHSER_IHLES_(SE_HOTE) JUBE QUANTITY => => =>
-> => =>
-> -> ->
-> ~> =>
> -> ->
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
7A | GSKT,COOL W/B )7 HOLE FR#1 SSN 25934 €2) 10XB15001601 (22 -> 2 -> 23 ->
| GSKT.COOL W/B 36 HOLE FRE1 PSN 25938 (2) 10XB15000301 2) => £2) = (2) =>
| GSKT,CO0L W/B 20 HOLE FR#2 SSN 25938 (20 10KE2500290]1 2) > 2) b (2> >
7| GSKT,C001 W/B 40 22 P g _€2) 10XB2500}00) €2) > €2) -> 2) ->
| 367/ GASKET,.COOLER W/B C(CODE 40-43 NIH} X X X X
| 367F C 40-63 MAR X X X X
| GSKT.COND W/B 17 HOLE FREL SSN 25934 (23 _ 10XB15001601 2) => (2) => (22 =2
| GSKT,COND W/B 3¢ HOLE FR#1 PSN 25938 (22 _ 10XKB1500030% 2) => 22 = (23 =>
368 GSKT,COND W/B 20 HOLE FR#2 SSN 25934 (22 10XB25002903 23 => 2) -> (2) ->
| GSKT,COND W/B 40 HOLE FR#2 PSN 25938 (2) 10XB25001001 2) > (2) => (2) =>
| GASKET,COND. W/B (NIH) X X X X
| GASKET,COND. W/B C(MARINE 1 & 3 PASS) X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
d 0200)1 (2) => (2) => (22 =>
* -> -> ->
0 A BYPA
379 YALVE,.SOLENOID C(HCBP) EF23JS333 => > =>
371 REBUILD KIT,SOLENOID VALVE KS-E3¢ -> -> =>
372 VALVE.BALL (1-3/8) (HEDP) 904511 => => =>
ING1KK 326
19EAS11113
PUMPDOWN ASY. (230-3-60) (R]1364A) 19EA421113 -> => =>
PUMPDOWN ASY, (400/460-3-50/60) (R1Y  19FAG31113 =2 = =2
| PUMPDOWN ASY., (575-3-602 (R134A) 19EAG61113 => => ->
| PUMPDOWR ASY. (208-3-60) (R22) | = 19XB04280601 -> - ->
J2XE04280602 =2 . >
3 -> -> ->
19XB04280604 => = =>
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEMS 376 - 431,
ﬁﬂ:_cnmnﬁssmunam;m)______ummnnn E>3 => ->
|___COMPRESSOR ASY., (600/460-3-50/60) 1 ~ OGDMB0BGGCI6S0 = => =2
376C COMPRESSOR ASY. (575-3-60) 06DM80366C3150 -> -> ->
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEMS 377 - 399,
|___GASKET SET 6D43172 -> -> ->
j%F:W__MMME => => ->
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEMS 378A - 378G,
PARTS LIST CATALOG PARTS LIST PAGE: o010
CATALOG NO.: REV.
SUPERSEDES : REV.

NOTE: SEE "CATALOG NOTES"™ ON LAST PAGE FOR EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLISM.



23XL

SIZE: 001 004
SERIES: INGERSOLL

HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID
CHILLER

Replacement

Camponents]
Bﬂam

PART DESCRIPTION
PUMPDOWN ASSEMBLY
60401073
05GAS02213 => -> ->
(€3] 60401021 ) -> 2) -> 2 ->
22 6D751062 ) -> 2) -> 2 =>
| €22  6D751972 2) => (2) -> 23 ->
N_| _VALVE PLATE PACKAGE (27 BORE) 06DA660120 = => =
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEMS 379A - 379),
06DAG06674 -> > >
05DAS00153 -> -> ->
05GA502213 -> -> N
05GAS02223 =2 > L]
(2) _ 06DA502903 2 -> 2) -> 2) ->
2 6D401021 2) => @ -> (€3] ->
056A502173 -> -> ->
06DA502923 => -> ->
2416032 -> -> -
2 6D68962 [¥3) -> ) => 2 -
2 5D601372 (€3] -> @) -> ) -
2 AUS0CP355 [€4) -> 2) -> 22 ->
06DA660060 => => =>
6D40103 -> -> ->
400 SERVICE VALVE PACKAGE (SUCTION) |  BF20660002 =2 => =2
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEMS 401 - 40§,
40) VALVE (5/8™ 0DS) NOT_SOLD SEPARATELY =2 => =>
402 GASKET,SUCTION VALVE 6D231421 -> -> -
403 BOLT.HEX. HEAD NOT SOLD SEPARATELY => -> ->
406 BUSHING (5/8" X _1/2") NOT SOLD SEPARATELY -> -> ->
| 605 SERVICE VALVE PACKAGE C(DISCHARGE) | = 06DA660060 => => =>
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEMS 606 -~ 408,
506 VALVE, (5/8" ODS) NOT_SOLD SEPARATELY = => ->
407 GASKET .DISCHARGE VALVE 60231421 -> -> ->
| 408 BOLY.HEX, HEAD NOT SOLD SEPARATELY > => =>
409 CONDENSER ASSEMBLY 19EAG153] - -> ->
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEMS 410 - 411,
510 TRY COCK ASSEMBLY 7F0132 -> -> ->
411 VALVE,LTQUID  }  EpizmHzIl -> -> ->
412 COMPR, OVERLOADC30A) CFURNAS-MAN ,RESET! HNGS.JX00S =2 =2 =>
| OVERLOAD HEATER (208V) (3) HN71.JC050 3 -> 3) -> (3) ->
| OVERLOAD HEATER (230V) 3) HN71.JC049 3 -> 3 -> 3) =>
| OVERLOAD HEATER (460V) 3) HN71.)C036 (3) -> 3 -> 3) ->
| OVERLOAD HEATER (5758v) | (3)  HN71.X03] £3) = (3 =2 (3) =>
416 | | CONTROL BOX COVER 07DA500002 -> -> ->
| CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY (R134A) J9EASL 58D =2 =2 =>
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEMS 416 - $22.
416 TERMINAL BLOCK HYS4EG017 - -> -
417 CONTACTOR HNG3CD11S > -> N
| SWITCH.PRESSURE (R22) HKOLUA187 -> => ->
ﬁtw (R134A) HKO1UALB] => => =>
419 SHITCH,TOGGLE HRE3ZA035 => -> =>
420 EUSE_HOLDER HKP-HH -> =2 =>
421 FUSE (3 AMP) AGC3 => -> ->
PARTS LIST CATALOG PARTS LIST PAGE: o011
CATALOG NO.: REV.
SUPERSEDES : REV.
NOTE: SEE "CATALOG NOTES™ ON LAST PAGE FOR EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLISM.




23XL
HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID

emponents HILLER SIZE: 001 004
E" N ¢ SERIES: INGERSOLL

23XL----- 20 23KL----- c21 23KL---—- 40 23KL----- 4l
LT PART DESCRIPTION INGERSOLL INGERSOLL INGERSOLL INGERSOLL
PUMPDOWN ASSEMBLY
4§22 CROMMET KAS6XM040 -> => =>
%23 SAFETY HEAD EB51LP121 EB51LR385 -> ->
626 0IL SEPERAIOQOR KH31L2008 - -> ->
425 | | GASKET.OIL SEPERATOR KY31LY003LA -> -> =
426 VALVE,DIAPHRAM (1/27) (%) A-1484]1 £4) -> (4) -> (4 =>
427 VALVE . ANGLE EP23LAZ211 - -> =>
428 GASKET,CAPSCREW (5/167) (4) AUS1YADO3 (%) => (§) -> (%) ->
429 GASKET,.FLARE (1/2™) DD24EALS] = - =2
| 430 | | SPRING.COMPRESSOR MOUNTING (6)  50K21231 O} -> %) -> 3 ->
A PH2 SGHO > -> => =>
| Kc21AHI05 -> -> >
PP23BZ10% => => =>
- A NTS,

19X1L 680002 -2 => -2
OR0968486436 => -> ->
HH7ONZ026 -> -> ->
| TUBING. HEAT SHRINK LE33MN12 -> -> ->
441 N | PRESS. DIFFERENTIAL FLOW SWITCH | (2)  HK06ZCO33 @ > @ -> @ ->
462 | | BACK PRESSURE VALVE 23X1 24005301 - > >
543 O-RING.BACK PRESSURE VALVE KKZ1EWO34 => -> ~>
466 | | SERVICE TOOL KIT (MAJOR OVERHAUL) 23X1660010 -> -> ->
445 JOOL . SLIDE VYALVE LOCKNUT SOCKET 1-166502D => => ->
466 | | SERVICE KITS REFER TO KITTING -> -> ->
| INSULATING SLFEVE,LO-VOLY TERMSCPIC | (6)  LF33MM112 (6) -> 6 -> (6 ->
| INSULATING SLEEVE.LO-VOLT TERMSCPIC | (6)  LF33MM1I2 (6 > (6) -> (6) =
| INSULATING PUTTY,MED-VOLT TERMS. 19EA4111102 -> > ->
| ELECTRICAL TAPE,MED-VOLT TERMS. 19EA$111112 -> -> ->
PARTS LIST CATALOG PARTS LIST PAGE: o012

CATALOG NO.: REV.

SUPERSEDES : REV.

NOTE: SEE "CATALOG NOTES™ ON LAST PAGE FOR EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLISH.



HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID

Components CHILLER
Mivisicwn

23XL

SIZE: 001 004
SERIES: INGERSOLL

ITM| | PART DESCRIPTION

[HE 21H_PO3 UN HONDEN OR
COMPRESSOR _GROUP

1| | MATCHED ROTOR SET 23XL660003
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 2.
2 MALE & FEMALE ROTORS NOT SOLD SEPARATE =>
3! |0-RING (365 X & W) @ 8TCOL14C 2 ->
4| | O-RING (443 X 7 MM) 8TCO115C >
51 | 0-RING €393 X 7 MMD STCO116C ->
6| |O-RING (308 X & MMD 8TCO117C ->
7| | 0-RING (96 X 3 MM) 2 8TCO155C (¢2) ->
NOTE: ORIFICE RING XTEM #45 IS NOT REQUIRED, DO NOT REPLACE.
8! |o-RING €215 X 7 WD 8TC0344C ->
9! | 0-RING (25 X 6 MM) 2 ATCO1S1C 2 =
A0 O-RING (37 X S MM) = | (2) _ 8TC0233C (2) =
11 | |O-RING (431 X 5 M) X X
12 O-RING €696 X 7 MN) X X
13 | | 0-RING (456 X 7 MMD X X
16 | | 0-RING €350 X 5 0 X X
15 O-RING (106 X 3 MM) X X
NOTE: ORIFICE RING ITEM #45 1S NOY REQUIRED, DO NOT REPLACE.
16 | | 0-RING (253 X 7 MM) X X
17 | | COVER,SUCTION (€3] 17C0248C 2 ->
18  VALVE,RELIEF (1-5/8 X 12) | (2)  EBSIZHGR2 2 -
| MOTOR (§00/460-3-50/60) 5T12DGHZ) =
jig:_mm_(mama 5T2DGY2] =>
19¢ | MOT =3-60) 5720621 ->
| MOTOR (365/400-3-50/60) 512D6T2) ->
20 SENSOR,.MOTOR WINDING (RTD) (22 32MPRO0O35G 2> =2
21 SPACER.MOTOR X X
22 TERMINAL PIN 6) HY85AA062 6) ->
23 | | 0-RING,TERMINAL PIN 6> KKZ71EW916 6) ->
26 | | WASHER,SPRING 6> AUS1AS543 6) ->
25 HERMETIC TERMINAL HYBSFPO22 =2
26 O-RING,HERMETIC TERMINAL KK71EW128 =>
27 BOX ., JUNCTION HX22FBOS3 =
28 COVER, JUNCTION BOX HXQ2FBOS0 =>
29 | | KEY,ROTOR 17C0267C >
|__30 PLATE WASHER,ROTOR 17C0400C =2
31 LOCKWASHER .ROTOR STC0065C =>
.32 N | HEAT SHRINK TUBING £3) LE33MM112 (3) ->
33 GASKET.MOTOR COOLING CONN, €6 BOLY) |  7T7C0189C -=>
36 | | PLUG,ORIFICE 17C0044C ->
|35 | PLUG,ORIFICE (FEMALE) 1TC0052C ->
|36 | | BEARING.FEMALE ROTOR STCO077C =>
37 BEARING,MALE ROTOR 3TC0073C ->
| 38 | | SLEEVE,FEMALE ROTOR 17C0028C =2
39 | | SLEEVE,MALE ROTOR 17C0027¢ ->
40 BEARING ,POLAMIDE CACE (2) 8ICO076C (2) =>
41 SPACER,.BEARING INNER 2 17C0037C 2 ->
42 SPACER, BEARING,QUTER £2) 17C0030C [¢4) ->
43 | | SPACER.MALE ROTOR 1TC0397C ->
54 SPACER,FEMALE ROTOR 11C0038C =>
45 | | ORIFICE RING 2) 1YCOY63D 2 -

NOTE: ORIFICE RING ITEM 55 IS NOT REQUIRED. DO NOT REPLACE,

PARTS LIST CATALOG

CATALOG NO.: REV.
SUPERSEDES : REV.

NOTE: SEE "CATALOG NOTES™ ON LAST PAGE FOR EXPLANATION OF

SYMBOLISHM.

PARTS LIST PAGE: o013




23XL

001 004
SERIES: INGERSOLL

HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID ,
Compencnts CHILLER SIZE:.
Eivisicn

ITM| | PART DESCRIPTION
COMPRESSOR GROUP

47 BEARING RETAINER (2) AICO067C (2) =2

68 | | NASHER,.SPRING 2 87C0073C 2) =>
49 BALL BEARING,POLYAMIDE CAGE (4-3] 37C0074C [4-3] ->
50 BALL BEARING.BRASS CAGE 8TC0391C ->
51 O-RING,DISCHARGE (190 X 7 MM) 8TC0343C ->
| 52 | | SPACER.MALE INLET 17C0249C =>
|53 KEY . STATOR 1IC0066C ->
54 DOWEL PIN,ROUND €19 X 57 MM) | (3)  BTC0244C (3 ->
| 55 [ | DOWEL PIN.DIAMOND (29 X 57 MM) | (3)  1TCO245C (32 =>
| 56 | | DOWEL PIN,ROUND €12 X 32 MM) 8TC0246C >
57 DOWEL PIN.DIAMOND (12 X 32 MM) 1TC0247C =2
| 58 | | SEPERATOR PLATE CPSN SIOSJXXXXX) | 17C0282D =
|59 | | RETAINER,SPRING 17C0228C X
|60 | | SLIDE VALVE CIMPORTANT! SEE NOTED 1 17C0240D =>
61

SLIDE ROD,CAPACITY (SEE NOTERL!!) 1TC0449C ->

R_AN R MAC N . PRIK -, REFER
62| | PISTON,SLIDE VALVE (35MM) 1TC0033C ->
| COVER,SLIDE VALVE X X
::ﬂ | COVER,SLIDE VALVE (PSN 5093J) 17C0308C 17C0026C
63C | COVER,SLIDE VALVE (SSN 5193J) |  17C0462C ->
6% GUIDE/SEAL ASSEMBLY 81CE053C (2) =>
|65 | | SLIDE SEAL ADAPTER 17C0226C ->
66 | | SEAL RING STC0057C b
67 SPRING,UNLOADER CINNER) 87C0167C =2
68 SPRING ,UNLOADER COUTER) X X
| 69 | | WASHER 8TCO145C =>
| SPACER X 1TC0471C
70 | | COLLAR.LOCKING C35MM) 2 KI514Z100 [€3) ->
| LOCKNUT _(35MM) 2) 8TC0048C 2) ->
| LOCKNUT . ADAISTABLE (SSMMICSSN 5096V) X X
724 | LOCKNUT C(35MM) CPSN_5196V) X X
K : R_MOUR N ORMA N K ER el by ETIN C9908.
72 | | LOCKMASHER @ STC0051C (€] ->
73 O-RING C(REF, ONLY. DO NOT REPLACE) | (2) NOT REQUIRED 2) ->
76 | {O-RING (57 X 3.6 M) | = KK7IEWZ28 =>
| O-RING (165 X 3.5 MM) (PSN 5093)) 8TC0X19C b>d
Zﬂ  0-RING CSSN 50930 8TC0418C ->
76 O-RING C(REF, ONLY DO NOT REPLACE) | NOT REQUIRED =>
77 | | O-RING (165 X 3.5 MM) X X
78 | | CAPACITY CONTROL VALVE PACKAGE | (2)  23X1660001 £5) =>
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEMS 79 - 81,
79 VALVE,CAPACITY CONTROL 2TC0025D ->
| a0 O-RING (8 X 2.5 MM) 2 STCO154C 2 ->
81 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD (3) 87C0092¢C 3 ->
82 | | SOLENOID COXL €26V) (2)  PE10-AMG/26V ) >
NOTE: SOLENOID COIL NOT SOLD IN CAPACITY CONTROL PACKAGE. MUST BE
ORDERED SEPARATELY.
83| | 0-RING (111 X 3.5 O KK71EW265 -
| O-RING €137 X 3.5 MM) C(PSN 5093J) 81C0}120C =>
%.ﬂ:ﬂm (SSN 5193 |  KK7)EW252 ->
| 0-RING (123.5 K 3.5 M) X X
PARTS LIST CATALOG PARTS LIST PAGE: 014
CATALOG NO.: REV.
SUPERSEDES : REV.

NOTE: SEE "CATALOG NOTES™ ON LAST PAGE FOR EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLISM.



23XL

HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID .
emponcnts CHILLER SIZE: 001 004
Eivisicn SERIES: INGERSOLL
23XL -~~~ C60 23XL-- -~ C61
ITM PART DESCRIPTION TNGERSOLL TNGERSOLL
COMPRESSOR GROUP
| O-RING €149 X 3.5 MM) X X
| VALVE STOP C(PSN 5093J) X 1TC0230D
| VALVE _STOP (SSN 5193.)) X 1IC0673D
| SLIDE ROD .\ VI X 1IC0133C
| SLIDE ROD \ VI (PSN 5093J) X X
| SLIDE ROD \ VI CSSN 5193.)) X X
PISTON,SLIDE VALVE (20MM) X 1TC0032C
|.CYLINDER STOP X X
| CYLINDER STOP C(PSN 5093J) X 1TC0130D
90C | CYLINDER STOP (SSN 5093.J)) X 1TC0419D
29 SEAL_RING X 8TC0056C
92 RETAINER,SLIDE SEAL X 11C0203C
93 LOCKNUT (M20) X {23 8TC0047C
94 LOCKWASHER (M20) X 2) $7C0050C
95 RING,SNAP X €2) 8TC0138C
96 O-RING (139 X ¢ MM) (PSN 5193.J) X 87C0237C
97 PLUG,SLIDE CASING C(SSN 5193J) 17C0417D =>
| 98 O-RING (152 X 3.5MM) (SSN 5193J)) | = ABTCOGLIAC =>
99 NASHER (SSN _5193.)) (22 X 2) 8TD0206C
100 SCREW.BUTYON (SSN 5193.J) 2 X 2) $7D0207¢C
101 DOWEL_PIN (SSN 5193J) X 8TD0208C
192 LOCKING PLUG,CYL. STOP (SSN 5193J) X 87D0)22¢C
103 0-RING,.CYLINDER STOP LOCKING PLUG X KK71EH906
104 O-RING €135 X ¢ MM) CSSN S193J) | = KK71EW252 =>
| 105 0-RING (17 X 2 MM) X X
| 106 PIPE PLUG C1/4 NPTF) CAGGATOS5] =>
107 | | HOLLOW HEX PLUG (1-3/16-12) X X
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 168
| 108 O-RING,1-3/16 HOLLOW HEX PLUG X X
109 HOLLOW HEX PLUG (7/16-20) | (4)  8TC0106C (%) ->
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 110,
110 O-RING,7/16 HOLLOW HEX PLUG (%) KKZ1EW904 (4) ->
111 HOLLOW HEX PLUG (9/16~-18) 2) 8TC0107C (2) =>
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 112
112 0-RING,9/16_HOLLOW HEX PLUG 2) KKZ1EW906 2) ->
113 | | HOLLOW HEX PLUG (3/64-16) 2 STC0108C (€9 ->
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 116.
1146 0-RING,3/6 HOLLOW HEX PLUG (2) KK71EW908 (2) =>
115 HOLLOW HEX PLUG €1-1/16-12) (3) S1C0109C 3 =>
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 116.
116 (3) =>
117 SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW (M10-1.5 X 40) : (A8) _ 8TC0094C {18) =2
118 SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW (M5-0.8 X 12) 6) S81C0091C (6) =>
119 SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW (M6-1 X 162 | (4)  8YC0092C [C)] =>
126 M12-1.7 (6) 87C0096C (%) ->
121 SOCKEY HEAD CAPSCRFW (M12-1.75 X S$0) (18)  S3TC0097C as) =>
122 SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW (M12-1.75 X 60) €22  STCO093C 2 =>
123 SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW (M12-1.75 X 80) (4) 87C0099C 4) =>
126 SOCKEY HEAD CAPSCREW (M16-2 X £5) 1 (30)  S7TC0100C (300 =2
125 SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW (MM20-2.5 X 70)| (26) 8TC0101C (26) =>
126 SOCKEY HEAD CAPSCREN (M12-1.75 X 70)! X X
12zl | SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW (M12-1.75 X 90 X X

CATALOG NO.:
SUPERSEDES :

PARTS LIST CATALOG

REV,
REV.

NOTE: SEE "CATALOG NOTES™ ON LAST PAGE FOR EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLISHM.

PARTS LIST PAGE: o1s




23XL
HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID

amponents) HILLER SIZE: 001 004
e" - ¢ SERIES: INGERSOLL

23XL----- C60 23XL----- c6l
TTM PART DESCRIPTION INCERSOLL INGERSOLL
COMPRESSOR GROUP
128, SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREMW (M16-2 X 70) X X
129 SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW (M22-2.5 X 803 X X
130 SOCKEY HEAD SET SCREM(MI0-1.5.X 30) )  S7C0089C =2
131 SOCKEY HEAD CAPSCREW (M12-1.75 X 75) X X
132 | | PIPE PLUG (1/8 NTPF) (¢3) CA66AA00] 2) ->
133 HEX HEAD CAPSCREW (M10-1.5 X 50) SIC0106C =
136 HEX HEAD CAPSCREW (M)0-1.5 X 353 87C0103C ->
| 135 | | SHIM PACKAGE 23X1 660005 ->
NOTE: SHIM PACKAGE CONTAINS 8 SHIMS UN 3 THICKNESSES, NO MORE THAN
3 SHIMS ARE 70 BE USED TO OBTAIN REQUIRED CLEARANCE.
| 136 | | SCREW,THREAD FORMING 2) 81C0296C (2) =>
137 WASHER,EXTERNAL CLOCKTOOTH) | €23  AU27ASIS) (2) =>
| POWER PANEL ASY CBASIC,PIC @) 23XL06000201 ->
i POWER PANEL ASY (W/OPTIONS.PIC I) |  23X1 04000202 =2
| POWER PANEL ASY (W/VI.PIC I) 23X1 046000203 ->
=2
5. AFTER
140 TRANSFORMER (T1) HT018D113 ->
161 TRANSFORMER (T2) HYD1AW23S =
1542 TRANSFORMER (T3) C(W/VI PANEL) HT01AW235 -
143 TRANSFORMER (T4) (N/OPTIONS PANEL) HT01BD113 ->
144 BARRIER,LO-VOLT 19XB05000601 ->
145 BLOCK, TERMINAL (A - 51) 19XB05002301 ->
146 BLOCK,.TERMINAL €1 - 7) 23XL 05000501 -
147 BLOCK, TERMINAL (21-23) X X
148 SWITCH.VOLTAGE SELECTOR HR672Z125 ->
149 RELAY CH/VDD HN61KQ120 ->
| 150 CONTACTOR (DIL HEATER) HN53CD02¢ ->
| 150A] | AUXILIARY CONTACTOR,SIDE MOUNT HNS3AB0O3S ->
151 HIRE HARNESS (15 WIRED 23X1.9400040] =>
152 SNUBBER ASY X X
| PLUG,MOLEX (3 CIRCUIT) 22 HYOGMPOB] (2) =>
:i:i:g:___REQEEIAQLE;HQLEX_LE_QIBSHIT) 2) HYO7MPOS] 2 =>
155 GROUND LUG HY90HR001 ->
| 156 COVER,POWER PANEL CHW/SCHEMATIC) | = 23X10400320]1 ->
7A | CONTROL PANEL ASY CBASIC,PIC J) |  23XL0400670] ->
| CONTROL PANEL ASY (W/OPTIONS,PIC X) |~ 23X104006702 =2
157C | CONTROL PANEL ASY (W/VI.PIC I) 23105006701 ->
Jszﬂ__nmxmusx_mw___zmmsnz ->
| 158 N | PANEL ASY 19XB0400040) ->
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 159
159 HINGE 19XB05001201 ->
| 160 DOOR PANEL ASY. 19EX0400050), ->
161 LOCK,CAM C(H/KEYS) KALONLOLD ->
162 LID ASSEMBLY CPIC I) CES0130036 ->
163 LIGHT ASSEMBLY (PSN 3596.) HY19AD005 =>
164 PONER SUPPLY CPSN 3596)) HK35AA006 =2
PARTS LIST CATALOG PARTS LIST PAGE: o016
CATALOG NO.: REV.
SUPERSEDES : REV.

NOTE: SEE "CATALOG NOTES™ ON LAST PAGE FOR EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLISHM.



23XL
HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID

ALORERES SIZE: 001 004
“ - CHILLER SERIES: INGERSOLL

ITM| | PART DESCRIPTION
~ PIC CONTROLS

| 168 POWER SUPPLY (5 VDC) HK35AA002 ->
169 MODULE ASY (PSIQ) 23XL04007215 ->
179 PSIO BATYERY (REFER YO SB C9623) |  CEC0120803-01 ->
171 BREAKER,CIRCULY CCBL -CBS) | (4)  HHB3ZBOOL (4) ->
172 BUMPER ,RUBBER (22 KAGSMROO1 (2) ->
173 MIRE HARNESS (15 WIRE) 23XL0400160) =>
176 WIRE HARNESS (7 WIRE) 23XL 04001501 ->
175 WIRE ASSEMBLY,RESISTOR C10K> 1 19XB0400330]1 =>
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 176.
176 RESISTOR C10K) HT21AZ110 ->
177 WIRE ASSEMBLY,.RESISTOR (3.3K) X X
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 178,
178 RESISTOR (3.3K) X X
179 CABLE,TRANSDUCER C(VESSEL OJL PRESSUR (3)  23XL660006 (3) =>
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEMS 180 - 181
| 180 CONNFCTOR.CABLE 3067510011 ->
181 JERMINAL ,PIN 3) 3067510010 3 ->
182 CABLE ASY,.SENSORCCOMPR, ROTOR TEMP.) HH79NZ064 =>
183 CABLE ASY,SENSOR COIL SUMP TEMP.) | = HHZ9NZ064 ->
| 186 CONNECTOR_PLUG (3 PIND HYBSEEQQS =>
| 185 CONNECTOR PLUG (& PIN) HYSSEE00¢ =2
186 CONNECTOR PLUG (18 PIN) 3) HYSSEE02) 3 ->
187 CONNECTOR PLUG (6 PIN) HYO6MP106 =>
1 168 | | SWITCH,HIGH PRESSURE CUTOUT HK02ZA260 ->
189 MODULE,INPUT (OPTIONS PANEL ONLY) [ = HK50AA006 ->
190 CABLE ASY CTEMP, SENSORS) (4) HHZONZ048 %) ->
191 SENSORS, TEMPERATURE (W/B NOZZLES) (%) HHZ9NZ047 (4) ->
192 TRANSDUCER,PRESS . (CCOOLER/COND. /0IL) | (32 HKOSYZ007 (3) =>
| HHTINZ0S9 =>
04 CESO -0 -

ARTER MANAGEMENT. MODS
PIC II CONTROLS GROUP
| POWER PANEL ASY (W/0UT V.V.I) 23XL 04007401 ->

| POWER PANEL ASY (HITH V.V.I) 23XL 040074602 =>
' . a0 JEO74 . ROLE. AFTER

134 Y

INCLUDES ITEMS 196 - 208,
196 TRANSFORMER CT1) HTO1AW235 >
197 TRANSFORMER (123 HTO1AN235 ->
198 TRANSFORMER (T3) (WITH V.V.I ONLY)|  HT0lAW235 ->
199 CONTACTOR, DXL HEATER HNS3ICC026 -2
200 RELAY CWITH V.V.I ONLY) HN61KQ120 >
201 DARD NA 19XR0501310} =>
202 BREAKER,CIRCUIT (WITH V.V I ONLY) | 1H83ZB001 =>
203 GROUND LUG HY99HRO01 ->
| 206 COVER,PONER PAMEL 19XR0500030) =
| 205 COVER,.LO-YOLTAGE ACCESS 19XR05008401 =>
206 BARRIER.LO-VOLTAGE 19XB05000401 ->
207 CABLE.OIL PUNP SOLENOID (2 WIRE) 23X106006201 =
[ 208 CABLE.V.V.I SOLENOID (3 WIRE) |  23X10400230] ->
| CONTROL PANEL (PIC IX STANDARD) |  23X104009001 >
ﬁ;ﬁ:wn 23X106009002 =
PARTS LIST CATALOG PARTS LIST PAGE: 017
CATALOG NO.: REV.
SUPERSEDES : REV.

NOTE: SEE "CATALOG NOTES™ ON LAST PAGE FOR EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLISM.



23XL
HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID .
A CHILLER Q SIZE: 001 004

9&5 on) SERIES: INGERSOLL

23XL----~ C60 23XL----~ C61
ITM PART DESCRIPTION INGERSOLL INGERSOLL
PIC II CONTROLS GROUP
209¢ ->
B. AFIER
INCLUDES ITEMS 210 -~ 235,
210 CONTROLLER,CHILLER VISUAL €CVC) 23X). 06009801 =>
211 BLOCK, TERMINAL 23XL 05007901 ->
212 MODULE ,DATALINK CEFA121549-02 =>
213 MODULE ,DATAPORT CEPL130363-01 ->
214 MODULE,CHILLER CONTROL CCCMD | __ CESOL30038 =>
215 BREAKER,CIRCUIT €2) HH83ZB00) 2 ->
216 CONNECTOR (2 PIN) HYC6AMOLE -2
217 CONNECTOR (6 PIN) HY06MP106 ->
218 CONNECTOR (5 PIN) HYO7ZMPS0S =2
219 CONNECTOR (3 PIN) HYSSEELO3 =2
220 CONNECTOR (6 PIN) HYB4EEL06 ->
221 CONNECTOR (12 PIN) HYBSEE112 ->
222 CONNECTOR (14 PIN) HY84EE116 ->
223 CONNECTOR (12 PIN) HYBSEE132 =>
22% CONNECTOR (14 PIN) HYBSEELSS =>
225 CAM LOCK C(W/KEYS) KA19NL 010 ->
226 SPACER #6-32 MALE/FEMALE KAB6CS092 =2
227 RUBBER BUMPER KAS3MROO] ->
228 BOLT.SHOULDER C(SPECIAL) (2)  19XR0500740] [#3) >
229 COVER,PANEL 19XR05007501 =>
230 CABLE ASY,TRANSDUCER (3-WIRE 175") 19XB660006 ->
231 CABLE ASY,TRANSDUCER (3-WIRE 2857) 19XB660003 =>
232 CABLE ASY, TRANSDUCER (3-WIRE 600™) 19XB660003 ->
233 CABLE ASY.SENSOR (2-WIRE 30072 HH79NZ066 =2
| 236 CABLE ASY (10-WIRE) 23X10500940] ->
| 235 CABLE ASY C(SLIDE VALVE) | = 23XL0400950) =>
| 236 | | SWITCH,.HIGH PRESSURE CUTOUT HKO2ZAZ60 =>
237 COIL ASY,SOLENOID (24V) 4) EF192E025 (4) ->
238 SENSOR, TEMPERATURE (4) HH79NZ067 () =>
239 JRANSDUCER . PRESSURE (Z) HKO5YZ007 (7) =>
240 RELAY,PILOT C(HGBP) HNG1KK 326 =
RR Q D ] -)
| SWITCH.OIL LEVEL & OIL SUMP TEMP HK13LB009 ->
» . ®, . ¥ . D

252 MODULE, INTEGRATED STARTER (ISM) CES0130037 =2
24 FU SM_MODULE (1 AMP) ATO- ->

| MACHINE ARRANGEMENT & PIPING
243 EJECTOR 17EA0131572 ->
244 GASKET,RING (6™) 3 19XB55002502 3 =>
245 GASKEY.RING (4") (2) 19XB55002506 (€3] ->
266 GASKET.RING (8™ X X
267 GASKET,RING (5™) X X
| GASKET,RING (SSN 2793J) 19XB55002507 2
248 GASKET,RING C(PSN_2793.) 23XL 25003901 ->
249 VALVE,.DIAPHRAM €3/8) EP10BA130 ->
| 250 | | DRIER,FILTER (MOTOR COOLING) KH41MG278 ->
251 ORIFICE.OIL SUPPLY C.150) | = 23XL15000601 =>
| 252 ORIFICE,OIL SUPPLY (0,90) 23X115000701 ->

PARTS LIST CATALOG PARTS LIST PAGE: o018
CATALOG NO.: REV,
SUPERSEDES : REV,

NOTE: SEE "CATALOG NOTES"™ ON LAST PAGE FOR EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLISM.



23XL

Replacement HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID .

COpORCRiS CHILLER SIZE: 001 004

Eivisicmn SERIES: INGERSOLL
23XL-==== €60 23KL--~=~ c6l

ITM PART DESCRIPTION INGERSOLL pv——

;,,MA_ ) }<1ACHINE ARRANGEMENT & PIPING

| 253 ORIFICE,REFRIG, SUPPLY (0.13) X X
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 256,

256 D-RING X X
| ORIFICE PLATE (50HZ W/ECON) 23X1.25012301 =>
| ORIFICE PLATE (60HZ W/ECON) 23XL 25012201 ->
| O-RING,0IL SEPERATOR COVER 23X125007802 =>
| FELT RING C(SEPERATOR S/N SSN 50043)] = 23X125014501 ->
|O-RING ~_ C(SFPERATOR S/N PSN 50043)] = 23X] 2500780] ->
| ELEMENT,OIL SEPERATOR (W/FELT RING) |  23X12501700]1 ->
| ELEMENT , 011 SEPERATOR (W/0-RING) 23X1. 25017201 ->

| 259 SIGHTGLASS.0IL SEPARATOR KM36RS162 =2
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 260,

260 D-RING KKZ1EW920 -
261 INDICATOR.MOISTURE AMI1SSS =

262 NOZZLE ASY,MOTOR COOLING 23X 264007301 ->

| 263 VALVE.SOLENOID COXI SUPPLY LINED '} = EF23.M27] >

264 COIL .SOLENOID (24V-1-50/60) P510-AMG/26V ->

| 265 | | REBUILD KIT. SOLENQID VALVE EF3.M27t ~ KS-E34 ->

| 266 VALVE.BALL (5/87) 3 EP71BA20} (3) =
267 VALVE.BALL C7/87) (2) 900307 ) ->
| 268 VALVE.BALL (1-1/8™) X X
| 269 VALVE.BALL (2-1/8") X X
270 GASKET.ECON, FLOAT VALVE (SSN1395J) | =~ 23XL45001801 ->
271 SCREN.SOCKET HEAD (M12 X 1.75, 45LG)| (12) 23XL25004§40] 12) =>
272 SCREW,SOCKET HEAD (M20 X 2.5, 70L6) | C12) 23X125004402 12) =>
275 SCREW,SOCKET HEAD (M12 X 1.75, S5LG) (6)  23XL25006403 (§) =>
276 SCREW,SOCKET HEAD C(M16 X 2.0, 25LG) 23X 25006404 ->
275 SCREN,SOCKET HEAD (M6 X 1.0, 161L6) | (4) 23IX1 28004405 (4) =>
276 SCREN,SOCKET HEAD (M6 X 1,0, 25L6) X X
277 CONMECTOR €1/4-20 NPT X 3/8 TUBE) | (30  DCO9SALL0 3 ->
278 CONNECTOR €7/8-146 NPT X 5/8 TUBED | (20  DCO9SA307 2 ->
279 CONNECTOR (7/8-14§ COMNP.) (2) PC30SA020 (2 =>
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 280
| 280 0-RING KKZ1EH910 >
281 REDUCER (1/2 TUBE X 3/¢ 0.D.) DC21CA010 N
| 282 CONNECTOR,STR., €9/16-18 X 3/8 TUBE) | (2)  DCBOSA005 23 ->
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 283,

| 283 N-RING KKZ1EN906 ->

| 284 CONNECTOR,STR. (3/4-16 X 1/2 TUBE) DCBOSADLO =>
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 285,

| 285 0-RING KKZ1EN908 ->

| 286 CONNECTOR,STR. €1-1/16-12 X 3/6 TUBEl = DCOOSAQ30 ->
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 287

287 0-RING KKZ1EH912 -
| 288 | | COUPLING (3/8 NPT X 3/8 FLARE) DDOSDAL0L ->
| 289 COUPLING €172 NPT X 3/8 FLARED | == DDOSDALOG =>
220 COUPLING C(1/2 NPT X 1/2 FLARE) DDOSBDA20) =>
291 CONNECTOR.ELBOM (376 X 1-1/716) | (22 = DCA3ISA03D (2) -2
NOTE: INCLUDES JTEM 292,
292 0-RING KK71EN912 ->
293 CONNECTOR.ELROW €9/16-18) 3 DCA3SACLO 3 ->
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 294.
|_ 294 O-RING KK71EM906 =2
L2925 CONNECTOR,TEE €1-1/16-12) DCBISAQ0) =>
PARTS LIST CATALOG PARTS LIST PAGE: 019
CATALOG NO.: REV,
SUPERSEDES : REV.

NOTE: SEE "CATALOG NOTES™ ON LAST PAGE FOR EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLISM.




23XL
HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID

BmponEnts] HILLER SIZE: 001 004
En - ¢ SERIES: INGERSOLL

23XL -~~~ C60 23XL-=---- €61
ITM PART DESCRIPTION INGERSOLL TNCERSOLL
MACHINE ARRANGEMENT & PIPING
NOTE: INCLUDES XTEM 29,
296 0-RING KKZ1EW912 ->
297 CONNECTOR,ELBOW (3/6-16) DCB3ISA020 =2
MOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 298,
298 O-RING KKZ71EW908 ->
299 CONNECTOR.ELBOW (7/8-14) X X
NOTE:_INCLUDES ITEM 300,
300 0-RING. X X
i 301 CONNECTOR.ELBOWN (778 X 1-3/16) X X
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 302,
i 302 O-RING X X
| 303 GASKET,FLARE (3/8) DD26FAL0) >
| 306 | ! VALVE,RELIEF (3/6" 300#) 3) ERSIFZ262 (3) -
| 308 VALVE.RELIEF (176 X 3/8) ERS1LHIZY =>
| 306 | |VALVE.RELIEF (sra X 1/2) | essumal -
| 307 VALVE.RELIEF C1-1/4 X 1) X X
508 VALVE,RELIEF (1 X 1) X X
309 VALVE.ANGLE (1/6 X 1/4) EP23LC090 >
510 | | VALVE.ANGIE (1/6 X 3/8) (ON COND.) EP2014095 =
211 VALVE,ANGLE (3/8 X 3/3) EP23LC150 ->
212 VALVE,.BALL €1/2) 2 EP71CQ182 22 =>
313 VALVE,BALL (3/4™) X X
314  VALVE.BALL (1™) X X
35| lvavesal Q-5 | penimassl ->
316 VALVE,SHUTOFF (3/47) 3022A =>
317 VALVE . SHUTOFF (1™ X X
318 | | VALVE,BUTTERFLY (4")CISOLATION VAL ER39MZ814 >
219 VALVE, " X X
[ 520 | | pLATE.DISCHARGE VALVE LocKING | 23xi 25001901 =
| 321 FLANGE ADAPTER (4" TOQ 6™) 23XL2500070) ->
322 HEATER,DIL HY36AZ120 -
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 323,
| 323 O-RING,0IL HEATER KK71EW920 ->
[ 326 | | sTRAINER,REFRIGERANT (2)  XHlINGO7O @ -
[ 5250 | HOUSING.FILTER (VERTICAL MOUNTED) KH18HBOO3 N
OTE : PR ISED ™ :
e >
| 3274 | -
[ 3278, | >
BUILT PRIOR TO 1/2000.
i__O-RING,FILTER (VERTICAL MOUNTED) | = KK71EW1G4 ->
| O-RING.FILTER (HORIZONTAL MOUNTED)  KKZIFW252 >
—ELLIGR, CARIRIDDE (RLICAL WM KHIOMBOOS >
| _FIITER,CARTRIDGE (HORIZ, MOUNTED) KHZ9MRO01 -
[ 330 | | cskr.conp, pRAINC4-BOLT) CPOPRET vaLY 23XL4500720) ->
231 D-RING (2-1/4) KKZ1EW228 -2
| 352 | | GSKT,COND, DRAINCNOTCHED)CPOPPET vall  23X145007301 =
PARTS LIST CATALOG PARTS LIST PAGE: 020
CATALOG NO.: REV.
SUPERSEDES : REV.

NOTE: SEE "CATALOG NOTES' ON LAST PAGE FOR EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLISM.



23XL

HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID SIZE: 001 004
t CHILLER .
@Eﬂwﬂ SERIES: INGERSOLL
23XL----- C60 23XL----- C6l

PART DESCRIPTION
~ HMACHINE ARRANGEMENT & PIPING

| 0-RING (2-3/8") 2 KKZ71EW229 [¢3) ->
| O-RING,COMPR, DISCHARGE (SSN 2793J) | = 8TCO343C =>
B | O-RING.COMPR, DISCHARGE (PSN 2793J) |  23XL25003901 ->
| 336 | | GASKET.COMPR, DISCHARGE (12 BOLT) X X
337 SPRING.OJL FILTER HOUSING 19C35-4991 =>
338 GAUGE . COMPOUND KMOZAF300 =2
| VALVE ASY,ECON, BACK PRESS,(PSN 509 23XL.2600530]1 =>
| 0-RING,ECON. BACK PRESS VALVE KKZ1EW034 >
| SPRING,ECON, BACK PRESS VALVE |  23X125011501 =2
i PISTON,ECON, BACK PRESS VALVE | 23XL 25011701 ->
| CONNECTOR,COMPRESSION. DCO9SAL10 =>
| 338F | FILTER DRIER CECON TO COMPR, LINE) KH4ZMEZ14 =2
NOTE: PART USED ON MACHINES BUILT PRIOR TO SN 5093J,
339 | | SIGHTGLASS KM36BS162 >
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 340.
| 360 0-RING KKZ1EW920 ->
361 | | SIGHTGLASS X X
362 | | VALVE.BALL €1/2™) CCOOLER) EP71CQ182 ->
343 SCREEN ASSEMBLY,FLOAY 99XB04000601 =>
344 GASKET,COND, FLOAY VALVE | = 09XB25004201 =>
| 3660l | END CAP.FLOAT VALVE 09XB05002101 ->
345 YALVE,POPPET (CONDENSER DRAIN) 23XL24007201 =>
346 SWITCH,LEVEL & TEMP €(3/6 NPT)CSSN 14 HK13LB00] =>
347 SWITCH,LEVEL (1-5/16) (PSN 1495J) HK132ZB001 =
NOTE: PRIOR TO S/N 1695) A SEPERATE [TEMP., SENSOR WAS USED (HHZ9NZ047)
INCLUDES ITEM 348
| 348 0O-RING.LEVEL SWITCH (PSN 14950 | ___ KKZ1EW920 =>
349 RECEPTACLECUSED W/LEVEL SW HK13ZB0O)  HYO7MPOSS =>
| 550 | | RECEPTACLECUSED W/LEVEL SW HK13LBOO RMOSED209 =2
|_351 CABLE (12" YELLOW) CUSED W/HK13LBOOM 23XL 04006501 =>
352 VALVE ASY.FLOAT C(COND./ECON LINFAR T| (2) 09XB04001301 (2) ->
NOTE: USED ON MACHINES BUILT AFTER &/92, INCLUDES ITEMS 353 -| 556,
| 353 SHAFT,FLOAT 09XB05004101 ->
| 354 RING,RETAINING (43 AUSEAZ025 3 ->
| 355 FLOAT VALVE ASY COLD STYLE BALL 09XB04000702 =>
NOTE: USED ON MACHINES BUXLY BFFORE B/92, INCLUDES ITEMS 356 - 360
| 356 BALL .FLOAT 09XB05001901 ->
| 357 SHAFT, DRIVE 09XB05001601 ->
| 358 COLLAR,SHAFT (2)  17FAl0S1622 (¢9) ->
| 359 BEARING,BALL 2 KT01BG060 [¢3) =>
| 360 RING,SNAP () AUGZAAS]] (6) ->
| 361 VALVE ASY.DISCHARGE CHECK 23X1.2400240) =>
MOTE: INCLUDES LTEMS 362 - 36¢.
| 362 PIN 23X1L.2500330) =>
|_363 DOOR NOT SOLD SEPARATELY =2
| 366 RING,SHAP 2> AUSSARDZA €2) -
-2
-
=
-
PARTS LIST CATALOG PARTS LIST PAGE: o021
CATALOG NO.: REV.
SUPERSEDES : REV.
NOTE: SEE "CATALOG NOTES™ ON LAST PAGE FOR EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLISN.




23XL
HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID

OLDERERLE SIZE: 001 004
“ - CHILLER SERIES: INGERSOLL

23KL -~~~ C60 23XL----~ C61
ITM| | PART DESCRIPTION promeron pro—
MACHINE ARRANGEMENT & PIPING
| COOLER TURE QTY. C(COOLER CODE 21) 277 =>
COOLER TUBE QTY. CCOOLER CODE 40) X X
365F] | COOLER TUBE QTY. (COOLFR CODE 61) X X
| 365G | COOLER TUBE QTY. C(COOLER CODE 62) X X
| 365H | COOLER TUBE QTY. (COOLER CODE 433 X X
|_366 CONDENSER TUBES (SEE NOTE) JUBE QUANTITY =>
-2
668 | CONDENSER TUBE QTY, CCOND, CODE 11) 259 ->
| CONDENSER TUBE QTY. C(COND, CODE 20) 280 ->
366D | CONDENSER TUBE QVY. (COND, CODE 2)) 357 =>
| 366 CONDENSER TUBE OTY. (COND. CODE 60) X X
| 366F| | CONDENSER TUBE QTY. (COND, CODE 41) X X
| 366G | CONDENSER TURE QTY. (COND. CODE 42) X X
CONDENSER TUBE QTY, (COND. CODE 43) X X
| GSKT,CO0L W/B 17 HOLE FR#1 SSN 25934 (22 10XB15001601 [§3) ->
| GSKT.CODL W/B 36 HOLE FR#1 PSN 25934 (2) 10XB15000301 2) ->
| GSKT.CODL_W/B 20 HOLE FR¥2 SSN 25932 (22 10XB2500290]1 (2 =>
367D | GSKT.COOL W/B 40 HOLE FR#2 PSN 25934 (2) 10XB2500100] (22 =>
. 367 GASKET.COOLER W/B (CODE 40-43 NIH) X X
| 367F| A - X X
6BA [2) 10XB15001601 (2) ->
6B (22 10XB1500030) 2> ->
630 (2) _10XB25002901 2 ->
68D (2) _10XB25001001 (2 ->
68El X X
Fl X X
680 X X
68H X X
9A 002001 (€3] =>
GA! D p T Bl E] 9XB68009 ->
HOT GAS BYPASS
320 VALVE,SOLENOID (HGBP) EF23J9333 ->
371 REBUILD KXT.SOLENOID VALVE KS-E34 ->
372 VALVE,BALL (1-3/8) (HGBP) 9204511 =>
7. Y ->
P PDO A B
| PUMPDOWN ASY, (208-3-60) (R134A) 19€A611113 =>
4B | PUMPDOWN ASY., (230-3-60) (R134A) 19€A421113 ->
376 PUMPDOWN ASY. (400/660-3-50/60) (Rl 19EAG31113% =>
376D | PUMPDOWN ASY. (575-3-60) (R134A) 19EA461113 ->
| PUMPDOWN_ASY. (208-3-60) (R22) | 19XB04280601 ->
PUMPDOWN ASY. (230-3-60) (R22) 19XB04280602, ->
375 PUMP ASY, (400/660-3-50/60) C 19XB04280603 ->
| PUMPDONN ASY, (575-3-60) 19XB04280604 =
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEMS 376 - 631.
| ___COMPRESSOR ASY, (208/230-3-60) |  06DMSOS6GCI250 -2
COMPRESSOR ASY, (400/660-3-50/60) | ___ Q6DMBOBGGCI650 =>
3760 COMP| ASY 75-3-60) 06DMB086GC3150 ->
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEMS 377 - 399,
372 GASKEY SEY 6D%3172 ->
JHLTL__muMLzuuﬁjmmumiLhﬂma§LJME___jnimmﬂLAanqu -2
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEMS 378A - 373G,
PARTS LIST CATALOG PARTS LIST PAGE: o022
CATALOG NO.: REV.
SUPERSEDES : REV.

NOTE: SEE "CATALOG NOTES™ ON LAST PAGE FOR EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLISM.



23XL
HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID

PEIOREEYTE SIZE: 001 004
e CHILLER SERIES: INGERSOLL

23XL----- €60 23KL----~ C61
ITM PART DESCRIPTION INGERSOLL INGERSOLL
PUMPDOWN ASSEMBLY
2 6D451072 2 ->
604601073 -
056A502213 =>
2 6D401021 2) ->
(9 6D751062 2 ->
(€3 6D751072 2 ->
06DAGE0120 -
06DAG046756 >
05DA500153 =>
056A502213 ->
056A502223 ->
(2)  06DA502903 2 ->
[¢3) 6D40102]1 2 ->
__05GA502173 ->
06DAB02923 ->
216032 ->
2 6D68962 [¢3) ->
(€3 5D401372 2 ->
(3 AUSOCP355 £2) ->
06DA660060 =>
99 ) 6D40103 ->
§00 SERVICE VALVE PACKAGE (SUCTION) | _  5F20660002 =>
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEMS 401 - 404,
401 VALVE (5/8" ODS) NOT SOLD SEPARATELY ->
402 GASKET,SUCTION VALVE _6D231621 ->
403 BOLT HEX. HEAD NOT SOLD SEPARATELY =>
404 BUSHING (5/8" X 1/27) NOT _SOLD SEPARATELY =>
| 405 SERVICE VALVE PACKAGE (DISCHARGE) |  06DAG60060 =2
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEMS 406 - 403,
506 VALVE, (5/8™ ODS) NOT SOLD SEPARATELY =>
407 GASKET ,DISCHARGE VALVE 60231621 =>
| 408 BOLT.HEX, HEAD NOT SOLD SEPARATELY =>
409 CONDENSER ASSEMBLY 19EAG1531 ->
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEMS 410 - 411.
410 TRY COCK ASSEMBLY 7F0132 ->
411 VALVE,LIQUID EP12BH211 =
12 COMPR, OVERLOADC30A) CFURNAS -MAN, RESET] HN68.JX003 =>
4 OVERLOAD HEATER (208V) (3) HNZ1.JC050 (3) ->
L OVERLOAD HEATER (230V) (3) HNZ)1.XC049 3 =
| OVERLOAD HEATER (460V) (3 HN71JC036 3 =>
OVERLDAD HEATER (575V) &3 HNZ1.C03) 3 ->
614 | | CONTROL BOX COVER 07DA500002 >
| CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY (R22) 19EAG2588 ->
| CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY C(RA36A) |  19EA41588 ->
NOTE: INCLUDES JITEMS 416 - 422,
416 TERMINAL BLOCK HYSGEG017 ->
417 CONTACTOR HNS3CD115 ->
jﬁﬁ:_ﬂuﬂ:ﬂm (R22) HKO1UA187 =
|___SWITCH.PRESSURE (R134A) HKO1UA18) =>
419 SWITCH,TOGGLE HRE3ZA035 el
420 FUSE_HOLDER HKP-HH ->
L 421 EUSE (3 _AMP) AGC3 ->
PARTS LIST CATALOG PARTS LIST PAGE: o023
CATALOG NO.: REV.
SUPERSEDES : REV.

NOTE: SEE "CATALOG NOTES™ ON LAST PAGE FOR EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLISH.



23XL

Replocement HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID )
COImPORGRAE CHILLER SIZE: 001 004
Division SERIES: INGERSOLL
23XL----~ C60 23X =~ ==~ Cé61
ITM PART DESCRIPTION INGERSOLL TNCERSOLL
_PUMPDOWN ASSEMBLY
422 GROMMET KAS6XM040 >
423 SAFETY HEAD EB51LR385% =
426 0IL SEPERAIDR KH31L2008 =2
425 CASKET .01 SEPERATOR. KY31LYOOSLA ->
426 VALVE,DIAPHRAM (1/27) (%) A-1484) {4) ->
427 VALVE ,ANGLE EP23LAZ11 ->
428 GASKET,CAPSCREW (5/16™) (%) AUS1YADD3 ) ->
429 GASKET.FLARE (1/2™) DD2GFALS] -2
| 430 | | SPRING,COMPRESSOR MOUNTING %) 50K21231 () ->

SPRING CUP . COMPRESSOR MC
HISCELLANEOUS GROUP

PHZ3GHO17

PAINT C Y CAN

PH236H022 ->
PH236H0226 ->

KC21AH1 08 ->

PP23B2104 ->

| FIBER GASKET SEALANT 19X1 680002 ->

| INSULATION,SHEET QR0948686636 -=>

% | TEMP, SENSOR PACKAGE (SPARE SENSORS) HH7INZOZS =>
| TUBING, HEAT SHRINK LE33MM112 ->
461 N | PRESS. DIFFERENTIAL FLOW SWITCH @2 HK06ZC033 (€3] ->
462 | | BACK PRESSURE VALVE 23X1 26005301 ->
463 | | O-RING,BACK PRESSURE VALVE KK71EW036 ->
(1313 SERVICE TOO)L KIT CMAJOR OVERHAUL) |  23XL 660010 ->
445 | | TODL,SLIDE VALVE LOCKNUT SOCKET 1-144502D ->
446 | | SERVICE KITS REFER T0 KITTING ->
| INSULATING SLEEVE,LO-VOLT TERMS(PIC | (6)  LF33MMI)2 6 ->

| INSULATING SILEEVE.LO-VOLY TERMSCPIC | (6)  LF35MM112 (6) =>

| INSULATING PUTTY,MED-VOLT TERMS, 19EA$111102 =2

i ELECTRICAL TAPE,.MED-VOLT TERMS, 19EA4111112 >

CATALOG NO.:
SUPERSEDES :

PARTS LIST CATALOG

REV.
REV.

NOTE: SEE ™CATALOG NOTES™ ON LAST PAGE FOR EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLISM.

PARTS LIST PAGE: 024




23XL
HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID

EDORGRNE SIZE: 001 004
“ - CHILLER SERIES: INGERSOLL

23XL---~- D40 23X ----- D61 23XL--==~ D60 23XL----- D61
ITH PART DESCRIPTION INGERSOLL INGERSOLL INGERSOLL INGERSOLL
THE 9TH PQSITION EN
COMPRESSOR GROUP
2 MALE & FEMALE ROTORS NOT SOLD SEPARATE =2 => ~>
3 D-RING (365 X 5 MM) X X X X
4 O-RING (443 X 7 MM) X X X X
5 O-RING (393 X 7 MM) X X X X
[} O-RING (308 X 5 MM) X X X X
4 O-RING (94 X 3 MM) X X X X
NOTE: ORIFICE RING ITEM #45 IS NOT REQUIRFD, DO NOT REPLACE,
8 O-RING (215 X 7 M) X X X X
9 O-RING (25 X & MM} {2) ATCO0151C £2) -> 2 - (2) -2
10 O-RING (37 X 3 MM) 2 87C0288C 22 => 2 -> (2) ->
11 O-RING (431 X 5 M) €22 3T7D0OSOC €2) = £2) -> 2) =>
12 O-RING (494 X 7 MM) S8T1D00RAC => => =>
13 O-RING (456 X 7 MM) 37D0081C => -> =>
14 D-RING (350 X 5 MM) ATD0O0B2C =2 =2 =
15 O-RING €104 X 3 MM) 2) 8TD0OS3C 2 => [¥4] => 2 =>
16 O-RING €253 X 7 MM 1 €2)  8TD0124C 2 -> 2 => €22 =>
17 COVER,SUCTION [¢:9] 17D0093C 2 => 2) =2 23 ->
18 VALVE,RELIFF (1-5/8 X 123 (2) EBS1ZHG52 2) -> (2) -2 2 =2
ﬁ:W) 5T2FGH1L => => =>
MOTOR €208/230-3-60) X X X X
19 MOTOR (R75-3-60) BI2FGJ1) => -2 ->
MOTOR_€365/400-3-50/60) 5T2FG6T1) -> -> >
20 SENSOR,MOTOR WINDING (RTD) (2) 32MP5003RG 2) -2 (€3] -> 2) -2
21 SPACER,MOTOR X X X X
22 TERMINAL PIN 6) HYS85AA062 (6) -> 6) -> 6) ~>
23 O-RING,TERMINAL PIN 6) KKZ1EN914 (6) -> (6) => (6) =>
26 NASHER,SPRING 6) AUS1AS543 (6) => (6) -> (6) =>
25 HERMETIC TERMINAL HYB5FPN22 -> -2 ->
26 O-RING.HERMETIC TERMINAL KKZ71EW128 => => =>
44 BOX, JUNCTION HX22FBO53 => => =>
28 COVER. JUNCTION BOX HX02FROS0 => => =>
29 KEY,ROTOR 17D0097C => - ->
i 30 PLATE WASHER.RODTOR 1TD0172C => -> =>
31 LOCKHASHER,ROTOR 6TD0114C => =2 =
32 N | HEAT SHRINK TUBING 3 LF33MM112 (3 => 3 -> 3 ->
335 GASKET.MOTOR COOLING CONN, (4 BOLT) {  7TCOL89C => => =>
34 PLUG,ORIFICE 1T7C0044C -> -> ->
35, PLUG.ORIFICE (FEMALE)D ' 1TC0052C => -2 ->
|36 | | BEARING,FEMALE ROTOR 8TC0076C =2 => =>
37 BEARING,MALE ROTOR 8TDOO66C -> -> ->
|38 SLEEVE.FEMALE ROTOR 11D00S2D => => ->
|39 | | SLEEVE,MALE ROTOR 1TD0165D -> -> ->
%0 BEARING .POLAMIDE CAGE 2) 8TD0062C (2) -> 23 -> 23 =2
41 SPACER.BEARING INNER 2) 1TD00SSC 2) => 2> => (2 =>
42 SPACER,BEARING , OUTER 2) 17D00S5C (2) > 2> -> (22 =>
43 SPACER,MALE ROTOR 11D010GC -> => ->
44 SPACER,FEMALE ROTOR 1TDO061C -> -> =>
(19 ORIFICE RING (ZINO NEED YO REPLACE (2) -> 23 =2 (2) =>
NOTE: ORIFICE RING XTEM #45 IS NOT REQUIRED, DO NOT REPLACE,
PARTS LIST CATALOG PARTS LIST PAGE: o25
CATALOG NO.: REV.
SUPERSEDES : REV.

NOTE: SEE "CATALOG NOTES™ ON LAST PAGE FOR EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLISHM.



23XL
HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID

B poncEnts SIZE: 001 004
E" - CHILLER SERIES: INGERSOLL

23XL~---- D40 23XL----- D41 23XL-~~-~] D60 23XL-=--- D61
ITH PART DESCRIPTION INGERSOLL INGERSOLL INGERSOLL INGERSOLL
CONPRESSOR GROUP
| 66 | |ROLL PIN C3 X 8 MM) 2) 8TC0070C 2) -> (22 -> 2) -
47 BEARING RETAINER (2) 1IDna0s0C (2) -> 2) = 2) ->
(%] MWASHER.,SPRING 2) 81D00S6C (2) -> 2) -> 2) ->
49 BALL BEARING.POLYAMIDE CAGE (5) 8TD0063C 5 -> 5) -> 5) ->
| so | | mALL neARING.BRASS CAGE BI00168C > > -
51| |o-RING.DISCHARGE (190 X 7 ) | aTcesesc - -> >
52 | | SPACFR.MALE INLET 11000990 - > -
53 KEY,STATOR 11D0100C -> -> ->
54 DOWEL PIN,ROUND (19 X 57 MM) 33 3TCO266C 3 -> 3) -> 3) ->
| 55 | |poweL pIn.DIaMOND 19 X S7 M) | (3)  1Tcozesc 3 = (3 > (3 =
|56 | | DOWEL PIN.ROUND (12 X 32 WH) BTCO266C -> -> -
57 | | DONFL PIN.DIAMOND (12 X 32 M) 1160267 - - -
| 5a | | SEPERATOR PLATE (PSN_5193.4XXXXK) X X X X
59 RETAINER,SPRING 17C0228C X 1TC0228C X
| 60 | | SLIDE VALVE C(IMPORTANT! SEE NOTE) 11001620 - 11D0163D =
61 | | SLIDE ROD,CAPACITY (SEE NOTEIII1) 1700213D > 17D0216D -
o REPLACT N¢ E R N D4 (0 MA N B PRIOR 1O 6/97
R _AN R MACHINE B RIDR 57 REFER | 9908,
62 PISTON,SLIDE VALVE (35MM) 1TD0044D => -> ->
| COVER,SLIDE VALVE 1TD0072D 11000490 11D0072D 1TD0049D
jﬂ:ww: X X X X
63 COVER,.SLIDE VALVE C(SSN 5193.)) X X .4 X
64 CUIDE/SEAL ASSEMBLY 8TDOO75SD 2 -> ~> (2 -
| 65 | | SLIDE SEAL ADAPTER 1TC0226¢ > N .
| 66 | | SEAL RING 8TC0057C > > >
67 SPRING,UNLOADER C(INNER) 87C0137C -> 37C0167C ->
68 SPRING .UNLOADER C(OUTER) 8TC0166C -2 8ICO168C =2
|69 | | WASHER 8TC0145C => -> =>
Qﬂ | SPACER X 17C0471C X 17C0471C
70 COLLAR,LOCKING (35MM) 22 KT51HZ100 (2 -> 2) -> (23 ->
jﬂ:w> X X X X
| LOCKNUT , ADJUSTABLE (SSMMICSSN 5096V)] (22  KTS51HZ100 (2) => (2 = 2 ->
nd |lockwr s s sioev) | (20 arceosac (2 - (2 -> @ -
72 LOCKNASHER ) 8TC0051C 2 => 2 -> 2 =>
75 | | 0-RING C(REF. ONLY. DO NOT REPLACE) X X X X
74 D-RING (57 X 3.5 MM) KKZ1EW228 = -2 >
ﬁW) X X X X
| O-RING CSSN_5093J4) X X X X
76 | | 0-RING CREF, ONLY DO NOT REPLACE) |  NOT REQUIRED -> -> -
77 O-RING €165 X 3.5 MM) 87C0119C - -> ->
78 | | CAPACITY CONTROL VALVE PACKAGE | (2)  23xi66v0m 2 - @2 - 2 >
NOTE : INCLUDES XTEMS 79 - 81.
79 VALVE,CAPACITY CONTROL 27C0025D -> -> =>
|80 O-RING (8 X 2.5 MM) 22 8TC0154C 2 -> 22 -> (2) >
81 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD 3) 87C0092C (3) -> 3 -> 3 ->
82 SOLENOID COIL €264V) EE19ZE025 => -> =>
NOTE: SOLENOID COIL MOT SOLD IN CAPACITY CONTROL PAGKAGE. MUST BE
ORDERED SEPARATELY.
83 O-RING C111 X 3.5 MM) X X X X
| 0-RING (137 X 3.5 MM) (PSN_5093J) X X X X
%_ﬂ;ﬂm {SSN 5193.)) X X X X
[o-rING (223.5 X 3.5 w0 31D0089C > = -
PARTS LIST CATALOG PARTS LIST PAGE: 026
CATALOG NO.: REV.
SUPERSEDES : REV.

NOTE: SEE "CATALOG NOTES™ ON LAST PAGE FOR EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLISM.



23XL
AEEIOAEmRERE HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID

amponen b HILLER SIZE: 001 004
E" ¢ SERIES: INGERSOLL

PART DESCRIPTION
COMPRESSOR GROUP
| VALVE STOP (PSN 5093J) 171D0042D X 1TD0116D
X 17D0262D X 1TD0243D
| SLIDE ROD \ VI X X X X
| SLIDE ROD \ VI CPSN 5093.)) X 11D0212D X 1TD0215D
| SLXDE ROD \ VI (SSN 5193.)) X 11DGO4$7D X 1TDO068D
PISTON,SLIDE VALVE C20MM) X 17D9043D X 11D0043D
|.CYLINDER STOP X 1TD0045D X 1TD004SD
| CYLINDER STOP (PSN 5093J) X X X X
90C | CYLINDER STOP (SSN 5093.J) X X X X
91 SEAL RING X 8TCO056C X 81C0056C
92 RETAINER.SLIDE SEAL X 1TC0201C X 1JC0201C
93 LOCKNUT (M20) X (2) 8TC0067D X 2) ATCO067D
9 LOCKWASHER (M20) X 2) 37C0050C X 2) 8TC0050C
95 RING.SNAP X 2) 8TC01358C X (¢4) STC0138C
96 O-RINC (139 X ¢ MM)_(PSN 5193.J)) X X X X
97 PLUG,SLIDE CASING C(SSN 5193J) 17TD9050D => => =
.98 D-RING (152 X 3.5MM) (SSN 5193.J)) X X X X
99 MASHER (SSN 5193.0) X X X X
100 SCREW.BUTTON (SSN 5193J) X X X X
101 DOWEL PIN (SSN 5193.1) X X X X
102 LOCKING PLUG.CYL. STOP (SSN 5193J) X €3) 8TDo122C X 3 8TD0122¢C
103 D-RING,CYLINDER STOP LOCKING PLUG X 3 KK71EN906 X 3 KKZ1EN906
104 D-RING (133 X & MM) (SSN 5193J) X X X X
| 105 O-RING (17 X 2 MM) X 87C0172C -> ->
| 106 PIPE PLUG (1/4 NPTF) CAGSATOS] > -> =>
107 HOLLOW HEX PLUG (1-3/16-12) 8TDO195C -2 => =>
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 108
108 O-RING,1-3/16 HOLLOW HEX PLUG KK71EN914 =2 => =>
109 HOLLOW HEX PLUG (7/16-20) 4) 8TC0106C %) => 4) => 4) ->
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 110,
110 O-RING,7/16 HOLLOW HEX PLUG %) KK71EN904 (4) -> 4) => (4) =>
111 HOLLOW HEX PLUG (9/16-18) 5) ATC0107C (5) -> 5) -> (5) =>
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 112.
112 O-RING,9/16 HOLLOW HEX PLUG |  KKZIEW906 =2 => =>
113 HOLLOW HEX PLUG C3/4-162 | €2)  STC0]08C 22 =2 2) => (22 =>
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 1164.
114 O-RING,3/6 HOLLOW HEX PLUG | (2)  KK71FW908 (2) => (2) =2 (2) =>
115 HOLLOW HEX PLUG (1-1/16-12) = | €2)  BTC0309C £2) => (2) => 2) =>
_NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 116.
116 Q-RING.1-1/16 HOLLON HEX PLUC (2 KKZ1EW912 (2) => (2 => 2) =>
117 SOCKEY HEAD CAPSCREW (M10-1.5 X 40) | (10)  STCO094C €10) = 10) => 0290 =
118 SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW (M5-0.8 X 12) (10) 8TC0091C (10) => €10) -> (10) =>
119 SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW (M6-1 X 16) (16) 8TC0092C (16) => (16 => (16) =>
120 SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW (M12-1.75 X 40)] (4)  8TC0096C () => 4) => (4) -
121 SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW (M12-1.75 X 50) X X X X
122 SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW (M12-1.75 X 60)| (30) 8TC0098C (30) =2 (30) =2 (30) =>
123 SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW (M12-1.75 X 80) X X X X
124 SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW (M16-2 X 65) X X X X
125 SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW (MM20-2.5 X 70) X X X X
126 SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW (MI2-1.75 X 70)] (2)  STDOIOSC 2 = 2) -> 2) =>
127 SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW (M12-1.75 X 90)| (4) __ STD0109C (4) =2, 4) =2 £42 h]
PARTS LIST CATALOG PARTS LIST PAGE: 027
CATALOG NO.: REV.
SUPERSEDES : REV.

NOTE: SEE "CATALOG NOTES" ON LAST PAGE FOR EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLISM.



23XL
HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID

L NDORERGS SIZE: 001 004
" - CHILLER SERIES: INGERSOLL

ITM| | PART DESCRIPTION

128 SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW (M16-2 X .70) 1 (58) S8TDOLLIOC (58) => (58) => (58) =>

129 | | SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW (M22-2.5 X 80) | €24) 3TD9ILIC (26) -> (€29) -> (2% ->
130 | | SOCKET HEAD SEY SCREW(M10-1.5 X 300 | (16)  STCO089C a0 -> Q10) -> an -
131 | | SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW (M12-1.75 X 75) X X X X
132 | | PIPE PLUG (1/8 NYPF) 2 CAGSAADG] 2 - @2 -> 2 ->
133 | | HEX HEAD CAPSCREW (M10-1.5 X 50) 8YC0104C -> -> ->
136 HEX HEAD CAPSCREW (MI10-1.5 X 35) | (6)  8TC0103C 6) -> 6) -> 6) ->
| 135 | | SHIM PACKAGE 23X1. 660019 -> -2 ->

NOTE; SHIM PACKAGE CONTAINS 8 SHIMS UN 5 THICKNESSES, NO MORE THAN

5 SHIMS ARE VO BE USED YO OBTAIN REQUIRED CLEARANCE.

| SCREW . THREAD FORMING 2 STC0294C 2 => 2) => 22 =>

137 WASHER ,EXTERNAL (LOCKTOOTH) 2) AUZ7AS)3) (2) -> 2 -> 2 ->
. ATCO14

F

140 TRANSFORMER (T1) HTOL1BD113 b 4 => =>
141 TRANSFORMER (12) HIO1AN23S =2 =2 =2
142 TRANSFORMER (T3) (W/VI PANEL) HYQ1AWZ35 => => =>
143 TRANSFORMER (T4) C(W/OPTIONS PANEL) HIO1BD1LS => => =>
146 BARRIER.LO-VOLT 19XB05000401 => => =>
145 BLOCK, TERMINAL (A - 51) 19XB0500230) -2 -> =>
146 BLOCK.TERMINAL (1 - 7) 23X1 05000501 => =2> =>
147 BLOCK . TERMINAL (2]1-23) 23X1 05004301 => => =>
148 SWITCH,VOLTAGE SELECTOR HR672Z125 -> -> ->
149 RELAY (W/VID HN61KQ120 => => ->
| 150 CONTACTOR_COIL HEATER) X X X X
| 1504 | AUXILIARY CONTACTOR.SIDE MOUNT | HNS3ABO3S =2 => =>
15) HWIRE HARNESS (15 WIRE) 23X1.0490500) > => =>
152 SNUBBER ASY 23X 04006001 -> => =>
| PLUG,MOLEX (3 CIRCUIT) (2) HYO6MPOSL 2 -> 2 -> (2 ->
ﬁwwx (2) -> €23 -> (€4] ->
155 GROUND LUG HY20HROO =2 => =>
156 COVER.POWER PANEL (W/SCHEMATIC) | 23106003601 => => =>
- -> .
-> => =2
-> = ->
-> =2 =2
|_ 158 N PANEL ASY. 19XB04000401 => -> ->
NOTE: INCIUDES ITEM 159
| 159 HINGE 19XB05001201 => => ->
160 DOOR PANEL ASY 19EX0400390) => -> ~>
161 LOCK,CAM (W/KEYS) KALIONLOLD =2 => ->
162 LID _ASSEMBLY C(PIC 1) CESO130036 ~> -> =>
163 LIGHT ASSEMBLY (PSN 3596.) HY19AD005 =2 =2 ~>
L16¢ EONER SUPPLY C(PSN 35902 HKSEAA006 =2 => =
PARTS LIST CATALOG PARTS LIST PAGE: o028
CATALOG NO.: REV.
SUPERSEDES : REV.

NOTE: SEE "CATALOG NOTES" ON LAST PAGE FOR EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLISM.



23XL
HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID

OIPERERES HILLER SIZE: 001 004
“ - ¢ SERIES: INGERSOLL

ITM| | PART DESCRIPTION
PIC CONTROLS

HK9922003

66 N ! LID BATTERY (REFER 7O SB C9623) §  CECD120803-0) -> -> ->
167 BOARD.RELAY (6 PACK) HKIGAAD03 > =2 =2
| 168 PONER SUPPLY (5 VYDC) HK3ISAA002 -> => =>
| 169 MODULE ASY (PSI0) 23X 04007215 -> -> ->
170 PSIO0 BATTERY C(REFER 7O SB C9623) |  CEC0120803-01 => - ->
171 BREAKER,CIRCUIT (CB1 -CRG) %) HHS3ZB0O] (4) => (4) -> (4) =>
172 BUMPER ,RUBBER 2) KASSMR001 2) -> (2) -> ) ->
173 WIRE HARNESS (15 WIRE) 23X1L0400460) >3 => =>
174 WIRE HARNESS (7 WIRE) 23XL0600150) = => =>
175 WIRE ASSEMBLY,RESISTOR €20K> |  19XB0400330]1 => -> =>
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 176.
176. RESISTOR (10K) HTZ1AZ110 -> -> ->
172 WIRE ASSEMBLY,RESISTOR (3.3K) |  235X10400690) => -> =>
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 178.
178 RESISTOR (3.3K) HIZ1AZ133 -> -> ->
179 CABLE,TRANSDUCER (VESSEL OIL PRESSUR (3)  23XL660006 3 -> (3) -> 3 ->
NOTE: INCILUDES ITEMS 130 - 181
| 180 CONNECTOR,CABLE 3067510011 - => =>
181 TJERMINAL .PIN 3) 3067510010 3) => €3 -> 3 =>
182 CABLE ASY.SENSORCCOMPR, ROTOR TEMP. ) HH79NZ066 -> -> ->
183 CABLE ASY,SENSOR (OJL SUMP TEMP.) HH7INZ D66 => => ->
| 186 CONNECTOR PLUG (35 PIN) HYBSEEQDS =2 = ->
| 185 CONNECTOR PLUG €6 PIN) HYBSEEQ0G => = =>
| 186 CONNECTOR PLUG (18 PIN) 3) HYSSEEO2) 3 => 3 => 3 =>
187 CONNECTOR PLUG (6 PIN) HYOGMP106 => => =>
| 188 | | SWITCH,HIGH PRESSURE CUTOUT HKO2ZA260 -> -> ->
| 189 MODULE,.XNPUT COPTIONS PANFL ONLY) |  HKS0AAQO6 -> => -2
190 CABLE ASY C(TEMP. SENSORS) (%) HH79NZ048 (%) => (4) -> (%) ->
191 SENSORS , TEMPERATURE (W/B NOZZLES) | (4)  HHTINZOGY (4) => C4) -> €4) =>
192 JTRANSDUCER,PRESS . (COOLER/COND./0IL) | (33  HKOSYZ007 (3) => (3 -> 3) =>

| POWER PANEL ASY (W/0UT V.V.I) 23X106007401 -> -> ->
| PONER PANEL ASY CWITH V.V.I) 23XL96007602 = =2 =>
196 TRANSFORMER (T1) HT01AW235 -> -> ->
197 TRANSFORMER (12) HIO1AW235 -> -> ->
198 TRANSFORMER (T3) (WITH V.V.I ONLY)] =~ HT0LAW235 -> => ->
199 CONTACTOR,0IL HEATER HNS3ICC026 -> - >
200 RELAY CWITH V,V.I ONLY) HN61KQ120 -> N -
201 BOARD, TERMINAL 19XR05013101 -> -> ->
202 BREAKER.CIRCUIT (WITH V.V.I ONLY) HHB3ZB0O01 -> -> -
203 GROUND LUG HY90HR001 -> -> ->
| 206 COVER,.POWER PANEL 19XB05000301 -> -2 ->
| 206 COVER,L0-VOLTAGE ACCESS 19XR05008401 => => ->
206 BARRIER.LO-VOLTAGE 19XB0500040) -> -> ->
207 CABLE.OIL PUMP SOLENOID (2 WIRE) |  23X106004201 =2 =2 =>
208 CABLE,V.V.] SOLENOID €3 WIRE) | 23%L0400230) => -> ->
| CONTROL PANEL (PIC XX STANDARDY | = 23X1046009001 -> -> ->
ﬁ:w_zmmmz =2 =2 =2
PARTS LIST CATALOG PARTS LIST PAGE: o029

CATALOG NO.: REV.

SUPERSEDES : REV.

NOTE: SEE "CATALOG NOTES™ ON LAST PAGE FOR EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLISM.



23XL
HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID

ampoNents HIL SIZE: 001 004
" - CHILLER SERIES: INGERSOLL

23XL-~--- D40 23%L----- D61 23KL-~--- D60 23XL-- -~ D61
ITH PART DESCRIPTION INGERSOLL INGERSOLL INGERSOLL INGERSOLL
PIC II CONTROLS GROUP
209 > -> ->
210 CONYROLLER,CHILLER VISUAL (CVC) 23X10600980] -> -> >
211 BLOCK, TERMINAL 23X105007901 -> -> ->
212 MODULE , DATALINK CEFA121569-02 -> -> >
213 MODULE ,DATAPORT CEPL130363-01 =2 -2 -2
214 MODULE,CHILLER CONTROL CCCM) | CESO130038 -> -> ->
215 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 2) HH83ZB00]1 2 => 2) -> 2 =>
216 CONNECTOR (2 PIN) HYO6AMO15 =2 => =>
217 CONNECTOR (6 PIN) HYO6MP106 -> => ->
218 CONNECTOR (5 PIND HYOZMPS0OS - -> ->
219 CONNECTOR (3 PIN) HYS4EEL103 => -> >
220 CONNECTOR (6 PIN) HYSSEE106 => => ->
221 CONNECTOR_C12 PIN) HY84EE112 -> => ->
222 CONNECTOR (14 PIN) HY3SEE114 => => ->
223 CONNECTOR (12 PIN) HYBSEE132 -> -> -2
22% CONNECTOR (14 PIN) HY84EEL34 > => ->
225 CAM LOCK CW/KEYS) KALONLOD)O -> => ->
226 SPACER #6-32 MALE/FEMALE KAB6CS092 => => =
227 RUBBER BUMPER KASOMRO0]L -> -> ->
228 BOLT,.SHOULDER (SPECIAL)D {27 19XROS0D760] 22 = {2) -> (2) ->
229 COVER,PANEL 19XR0500750) -> => ->
230 CABLE ASY,TRANSDUCER (3-WIRE 1757) = 19XB660006 -> -> ->
231 CABLE ASY,TRANSDUCER C3-WIRE 2857) 19XB660003 =2 -> ->
232 CABLE ASY,TRANSDUCER (3-WIRE 6007) ) 9XB660008 4 => ~->
233 CABLE ASY.SENSOR (2-WIRE 300") |  HH79NZ066 => -> ->
234 CABLE ASY (10-WIRED 23XL0400940]) => -> =>
| 235 CABLE ASY C(SLIDE VALVE) 23X1 04009501 => -> ~>
| 256 | | SWATCH,HIGH PRESSURE CUTOUT HKO2ZAZ60 => => =>
237 COIL ASY,SOLENOID (24V) (%) EF19ZE025 (%) -> (5] -> (%) =>
.238 | | SENSOR,TEMPERATURE (%) HH7Z98Z047 (%) -2 (6) => (%) ->
239 TRANSDUCER , PRESSURE. (22 HK05YZ007 7 => 7) => (72 =>
240 RELAY,PILOT CHGBP) HNG1KK 326 > - N

SENSOR . THERN UR
__MACHINE ARRANGEMENT & PIPING

FU M_MOD AMP

MACHINE ARRANGEMENT & PIPING
264 GASKET,RING (6™) (22 19XB55002502 2 =2 (4] -> (¥4 =
245 | | GASKET.RING (4™ X X X X
246 GASKET,RING (3™) 19XB55002503 => => ->
247 GASKET,RING (5™ 19XBE5002508 => => =
| GASKET.RING (SSN_2793.J)) X X X X
:%j GASK NG (PSN 2793J) X X X X
249 VALVE.DIAPHRAM (3/8) X X X X
| 250 | | DRIER,FILTER (MOTOR COOLING) KH41MG278 => => =>
251 ORIFICE.DXl SUPPLY (.150) X X X X
252 | | ORIFICE,OIL SUPPLY (0.90) 23XL15000701 -> -> ->
PARTS LIST CATALOG PARTS LIST PAGE: o030

CATALOG NO.: REV.

SUPERSEDES : REV.

NOTE: SEE "CATALOG NOTES™ ON LAST PAGE FOR EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLISH.



23XL
HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID SIZE:

emponents) CHILLER 001 004
En - SERIES: INGERSOLL

23XL---~- D40 23KL-~--- D61 23XL----- D60 231 ----- D61
LT PART DESCRIPTION INGERSOL L INGERSOLL INGERSOLL INGERSOLL
MACHINE ARRANGEMENT & PIPING
| 256 0-RING KKZ1FW906 > -> ->
| ORIFICE PLATE (50HZ W/ECON) X X X X
| ORIFICE PLATE (60HZ W/ECON) X X X X
| 0-RING.OIL SEPERATOR COVER X X X X
L FELY RING (SEPERATOR S/N SSN 50043) X X X X
i O-RING ~ (SFPERATOR S/N_PSN_50043)) X X X X
| ELEMENT, 011 SEPERATOR (W/FELT RING) X X X X
| ELEMENT,OIL SEPERATOR (W/0-RING) X X X X
259 SIGHTGLASS.0IL SEPARATOR KM36BS162 => => =>
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 260.
260 0-RING KKZ1EN920 -> -> =>
261 JNDICATOR,MOISTURE ANI1SSS => => =>
| 262 | | NOZZLE ASY.MOTOR COOLING 23X1.26007301 -> -> ->
| 263 VALVE.SOLENOID (OIL SUPPLY LINE) ¢  EF25JM332 - P =2
26% COIL ,SOLENOID (24V-1-50/60) PS10-AMG/24V -> > >
| 265 | | REBUILD KIT, SOLENOID VALVE EF23.M27 X X X X
| 266 VALVE,.BALL €5/8") (3) EP71BA201 3 => 3) -> 3 =>
267 VALVE.BALL (7/87) X X X X
| 268 VALVE.BALL €1-1/8") (2) EPZIBA33] £2) => 2 => 2 =>
| 269 VALVE.BALL €2-1/8") |  EP71BAS1) -> -> _>
270 GASKET,.ECON, FLOAT VALVE (SSNI3950 ¢ _ 23Xi6500180) => => =>
271 SCREW,SOCKET HEAD (M12 X 1.75, 45LG) (22) 23X125004401 22) =2 (a2 => Q2) =>
272 SCREW,SOCKET HEAD (M20 X 2.5, 700L6) | €12)  23X125004402 Q2) >4 a2 => (12) =2
273 SCREW,SOCKET HEAD (M12 X 1,75, S5LG) (63  23X125004603 (%) =2 (%) => ($) =2
276 SCREW,SOCKET HEAD (M16 X 2.0, 25062 | €23  23X125004404 (2) => (2) => 2) =>
275 SCREW,SOCKET HEAD (M6 X 1.0, 16LG) X X X X
276 SCREW.SOCKET HEAD (M6 X 1.0, 25162 | (4) 23X125004406 (4) =2 (%) =2 (%) =>
277 CONNECTOR (1/4-20 NPT X 3/8 TUBE) | (2)  DCO9SALLD (€4 -> 2) -> 2 ->
278 CONNECTOR (7/8-16 NPT X 5/8 TUBE? |  DCO9SA307 => => =>
279 CONNECTOR (7/8-16 COMP,) €2) PC8OSA020 (2 -2 2) => 2 ->
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 280
| 280 0-RING KK71EM910 -> => ->
281 REDUCER (1/2 TUBE X 3/4 0.D,) | DCRICA0LD -> > ->
202 CONNECTOR,STR. (9/16-18 X 3/8 TUBE) DCBOSA005 => => =>
NOTE: INCLUDES XITEM 283,
| 283 0-RING KKZ1FW906 -> > ->
| 284 CONNECTOR,STR, €3/4-16 X 1/2 TUBE) DCBOSA010 =2 => =>
NOTE: INCLUDES JTEM 285,
| 285 0-RING KKZ1EN908 => -> ->
| 286 CONNECTOR,STR. €1-1/16-12 X 3/4 TUBE (33 ___ DCBOSA030 3 -> 33 -> (3 ->
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 287
287 D-RING KKZ1EM912 = -> =>
| 288 COUPLING (3/8 NPT X 3/8 FLARE) X X X X
| 289 COUPLING (1/2 NPT X 3/8 FLARE) X X X X
299 COUPLING (1/2 NPT X 1/2 FLARE) X X X X
291 CONNECTORLELBOW (3/¢ X 1-1/16) X X X X
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 292,
292 0-RING X X X X
293 CONNECTOR,ELBON (9/16-18) (6) DCB83SA010 (6) -> (6) => 6) =>
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 296,
| 296 0-RING KKZ1EW906 > -> ->
| 295 CONNECTOR,TEE (1-1/16-12) DCSISAQ0) =2 =2 =>
PARTS LIST CATALOG PARTS LIST PAGE: o031
CATALOG NO.: REV.
SUPERSEDES : REV.

NOTE: SEE "CATALOG NOTES™ ON LAST PAGE FOR EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLISM.



23XL
HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID

SEDOERE SIZE: 001 004
“ - CHILLER SERIES: INGERSOLL

23XL-----D40 23KL-----D41 23XL-----D60 23XL---~-D6L
ITH| | PART DESCRIPTION INGERSOLL INGERSOLL INGERSOLL INGERSOLL
MACHINE ARRANGEMENT & PIPING
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 296,
29 0-RING KK71EN912 -> -> ->
297 CONNECTOR.ELBOW (3/6-16) DCB3ISAG20 => - =2
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 298,
298 0-RING KK71EW903 -> -> ->
299 CONNECTOR,ELBOW (7/8-14) DCA3SA025 ~> = =>
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 300,
i 300 0-RING KK71EW910 -> => >
| 301 CONNECTOR.ELBOM (7/8 X 1-3/16) DCB3SA03S => => =>
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 302.
| 302 O-RING KKZ1EW914 = => =>
| 303 | | GASKET.FLARE (3/8) X X X X
| 304 VALVE,RELIEF (3/4" 300%) (22 ER51FZ262 (2) - (2) => (2 =>
| 305 | | VALVE.RELIEF (1/6¢ X 3/8) X X X X
| 306 | | VALVE.RELIEF (3/8 X 1/2) X X X X
507 | |VALVELRELIEF (3-1/6 X 1) | (2)  19XB66000) 2 => 2) = 2 =>
| 308 | | VALVE,RELIEF (1 X 1) (2)  EBSIFZ316 @ -> @ -> (€3] -
309 VALVE,ANGLE (1/4 X 1/64) X X X X
310 | | VALVE.ANGLE (174 X 3/8) (ON COND.) X X X X
310 | | VALVE.ANGLE (3/8 X 3/8) X X X X
312 VALVE,BALL (1/2) X X X X
313 | | vALVE.BALL (3/4"™) EP71C0243 -> -> ->
314 VALVE,.BALL (1™) (2) EP71CQ326 (2) =2 (2) =2 (2 =2
315 | | VALVE.BALL (1-5/8) EP71BAS51 -> - >
316 | | VALVE,SHUTOFF (3/4™) 8022A -> -> ->
3z VALVE . SHUTOFF (17) 22 EP83CC30) (2) => (2) => (2 =>
318 | | VALVE,BUTTERFLY ($")CISOLATION VAL X X X X
519 | | VAIVE,BUTTERFLY (6")CISOLATION VALVE|  ERSOMZAI2 => => =>
5 & 319 AR DRY INSTA pPTIONS
LA' Nands
320 | | PLATE.DISCHARGE VALVE LOCKING 23X1.2500190] -> > =
321 | | FLANGE ADAPTER (4™ TO 6™ X X X X
322 HEATER.OXL X X X X
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 323,
323 0-RING.OIL HEATER X X X X
52¢ | | STRAINER,REFRIGERANT X X X X
| 3254 | HOUSING,FILTER (VERTICAL MOUNTED) |  KH18MBOO3 -> -> ->
BUILT AFTER 1/2000.
_azsli_mmmzmm) X X X X
Mu&m_m_c_mﬂ&_mnrs_mxu_:xm:;:zm — — —
MOTE: INCLUDFS ITEMS 3284 & 329A USEW ON ALL "D" COMPR. AND "C CONPR.
MACHINES BUILT AFTER 1/2000,
OIL FILTER PKG. (HORIZONTAL MOUNTED)) X X X X
NOTE:INCLUDES ITEMS 3288 & 3298. ONLY USED ON "C™ COMPR, MACHINES
BUILT PRIOR TO 1/2000.
| 0-RING,FILTER (VERTICAL MOUNTED) KK71EW156 => => =>
| 0-RING,FILTER (HORIZONTAL MOUNTED)) X X X X
| FILTER,CARTRIDGE (VERTICAL MOUNTEN KH39MB0O3 -> -> ->
| FILTER,CARTRIDGE (HORIZ, MOUNTED) X X X X
0 NC6-BO Vi 23X1.4500720]1 -> -> =>
331 O-RING (2-1/4) X X X X
23XL6500730) = => =>
PARTS LIST CATALOG PARTS LIST PAGE: 032
CATALOG NO.: REV.
SUPERSEDES : REV.

NOTE: SEE "CATALOG NOTES™ ON LAST PAGE FOR EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLISM.



23XL

001 004
SERIES: INGERSOLL

HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID .
ComBonERts CHILLER SIZE:
Eivisicxn

23XL----- D40 23XL----~ Dé1 23XL----- D60 23XL-=--~ D61
ITH PART DESCRIPTION INGERSOLL INGERSOLL INGERSOLL INGERSOLL
| FLANGE C(COND, DRAIN) USED W/GASKET DK16CB7901 => => =>
| FLANGE CCOND. DRAIN) USED W/0-RING DK16CB702 =2 => =>
| 0-RING (2-3/8™) 23 KKZ1EW229 2) => 2) - 2) =>
| O-RING.COMPR. DISCHARGE (SSN 2793.0) X X X X
3! | 0-RING,COMPR. DISCHARGE (PSN 2793.)) X X X X
| 336 GASKET.COMPR. DISCHARGE (12 BOLT) ¢ 2Z3XL.45001301 o> => =>
337 SPRING.OIL FILTER HOUSING X X X X
338 GAUGE , COMPOUND KMO3AF300 -> -> >
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
| PISTON,.ECON, BACK PRESS VALVE X X X X
| CONNECTOR , COMPRESSTON X X X X
| 338F] | FILYER DRIER C(ECON TO COMPR. LINE) X X X X
NOTE: PART USED ON MACHINES BUILT PRIOR TO SN 5093J,
| 339 SIGHTGLASS X X X X
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEM 340,
|_360 0-RING X X X X
361 SIGHTGLASS (2 KM36R2002 2 > 2 => 2> =>
342 VALVE,BALL C)/27) CCOOLERY | EP71CQ182 => => ->
| 343 SCREEN ASSEMBLY.FLOAT 99XB04000901 => => =2
344 GASKEY,COND. FLOAT VALVE 09XB45001901 -> => =>
| END CAP,FLOAT VALVE 09XB0500210] =2 > =2
345 VALVE.POPPEYT (CONDENSER DRAIN) X X X X
366 SHWITCH.LEVEL & TEMP (35/6¢ NPT)(SSN 144 HK13LB00) ~-> -> ->
347 SWITCH.LEVEL (1-5/16) C(PSN 1495.J) HK13ZR001 > => ->
NOTE: PRIOR YO S/N 1495J A SEPERATE [TEMP. SENSOR WAS USED C(HHZONZ0G7)
INCLUDES ITEM 348
368 O-RING,LEVEL SWITCH C(PSN 1495)) KKZLEN920 => -> =>
349 RECEPTACLECUSED W/LEVEL SW HKISZBOON  HYO7MPOAS => => =
| 350 | | RECEPTACLECUSED W/LEVEL SW HKASLBOO RMOSED209 > -> ->
| 351 CABLE (12" YELLOW) CUSED W/HK1I3LBOOY 23XL0400650] -> -> =>
352 VALVE ASY,FLOAYT CCOND./ECON LINFAR T| (2) 23X1464001001 (2 =2 2) =2 (2) -2
NOTE: USED ON MACHINES BUILT AFTER 892, INCLUDES ITEMS 353 - 386,
| 353 SHAFT,FLOAT 09XB05004101 -> => ->
| 354 RING,RETAINING (3) AUGBAZ025 (&3] => 3) => €3) =>
| 355 FLOAT VALVE ASY COLD STYLE BALL X X X X
NOTE: USED ON MACHINES BUILT BEFORE #/92, INCLUDFS ITEMS 356 - 360
| 356 BALL.FLOAT X X X X
| 357 SHAFT,DRIVE X X X X
| 358 COLLAR,SHAFT X X X X
| 359 BEARING . BALL X X X X
| 360 RING . SNAP X X X X
| 361 YALVE ASY,DISCHARGE CHECK £23X144002601 =2 => =>
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEMS 362 - 364.
| 362 PIN 23X1465001901 => => ->
363 NOT _SOLD SEPARATELY -> -> ->
| 366 RING ,.SNAP 2) AUGBAROSS 2 =2 2) =2 2) =2
| 365 COOLER TUBES (SEE NOTE) JUBE QUANTITY =2 => =>
| COOLER TUBE QTY. C(COOLER CODE 10) X X X X
EgzazJmijJHHLEnLJsmnﬂLsmE 11) X X X X
L. COOLER _TURBE QTY, CCOOLER CODE 20) X X X X
PARTS LIST CATALOG PARTS LIST PAGE: 033
CATALOG NO.: REV.
SUPERSEDES : REV.

NOTE: SEE "CATALOG NOTES™ ON LAST PAGE FOR EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLISM.



23XL

Replocement HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID .
CompPrnents CHILLER SIZE: 001 004
Pivision SERIES: INGERSOLL
23XL--~-- D40 23XL~~~-~~ D&l 23XL----- D60 23XL----- D61
LTH PART DESCRIPTION INGERSOLL INGERSOLL INGERSOLL INGERSOLL
HACHINE ARRANGEMENT & PIPING
50| CODLER TURE OTY. (COOLER CODE 21 X X X X
365E] | COOLER TUBE QTY. CCOOLER CODE 60) 201 -> -> -
| 365F) CODLER TURE OTY. C(COOLER CODE 41) 227 => - =2
| 3656 | CODLER TUBE OTY. (COOLER CODE 42) 257 = -> >
| s65H | CODLER TUBE QTY. (COOLER CODE 43) 29 => -> >
| 366 | -> -> ->
| CONDENSFR TUBE QTY. (COND. CODE 10 X X X X
668_| CONDENSER TUBE QTY. (COND. CODE 11) X X X X
| CONDEWSFR TUBE QTY. (COND. CODE 20 X X X X
| CONDENSER TUBE QTY. (COND. CODE 21) X X X X
| s66e| | CONDENSER TUBE QTY. (COND. CODE 60 218 -> -> >
| 366F| | CONDENSER TUBE QTY. (COND. CODE 41) 247 => => >
| 3666 | CONDENSER TUBE QTY. (COMD. CODE 62) 279 => = >
CONDEWSER TUBE QTY. (COND. CODE $3) 515 => => -
| GSKT.CO0L /B 17 HOLE FREL SSH 2593 X X X X
| GSKT.COOL W/B 3¢ HOLE FREL PSN 2595 X X x X
| GSKT.COOL W/B 20 HOLE FRE2 SSN 2593 X X X X
| GSKT.COOL /B 0 HOLE FREZ PSN 2593.4 X X X X
| 3676] | GASKET.COOLER W/B (CODE 60-63 NIM) | (2)  10XB6S000691 @2 -> @ = @) -
| 367F] | GASKET.COOLER W/B (CODE 40-63 MARIME| (2) _ 10XB45001501 @ = @ -> @ >
| GSKT.COND /B 17 HOLE FRY) SSN 2593 X X X X
| GSKT.COND W/B 3¢ WOLE FREL PSM 2593.4 X X X X
368 GSKT,COND W/B 26 HOLE FR¥2 SSN 2593 X X X X
| GSKT,COND W/B 40 HOLE FREZ PSM 25934 X X X X
368E]_| GASKET.COND. W/B (NIH) () ooxpeses1lol @ > @ -> @ >
| GASKET.COND. W/B (MARIME 1 & 3 PASS) (2)  09KBe5002601 2 - 2) -> 2 ->
09XB45002401 - => =>
09XB45002801 > -> -
i 92001 2) => 22 =-> £2) =>
69 A M -> ~> ->
0 A BYPA
370 YALVE,SOLENOID CHGEBP) EF23JS333 => => =>
371 REBUILD KIT,SOLENOID VALVE KS-E3% -> => ->
372 YALVE.BALL C1-3/8) (HGBP) 994511 -> => =>
| "PUHPDONN ASSEMBLY
A | PUMPDONN ASY. (208-3-60) (R1I34A) 19EAG11113
Bl_| PUMPDOWN ASY. (230-3-60) (R134A) 19EA421113 -> => =>
374C1 | PUMPDONN ASY. (400/469-3-50/60) (R1 19EA4311)3 -> => =>
37 | PUMPDOWN ASY. (575-3-60) (R]136A) 19EA461113 -> => ->
| PUMPDOMN ASY. (208-3-60) (R2Z) | 1oXBuezaosn -> -> -
| PUMPDOWN ASY. (230-3-60) (R22) 19XB 04280602 -> -> ->
| PUMPDONN ASY. (600/660-3-50/60) (R2Z  19XB04280603 -> -> >
| PUNPDOWN ASY. (575-3:60) 19XB04280606. -> - >
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEMS 376 - 431,
ﬁ._. COMPRESSOR ASY. (208/230-3-60) DADMB0BEGCI250 -> -2 =2
| COMPRESSOR ASY. ($00/460-3-50/60) | 06DMBDB6GC3650 -> -> >
| 376 | COMPRESSOR ASY. (575-3-60) |  06DMBDS6GC3150 -> -> ->
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEMS 377 - 399,
| GASKET SET 6D43172 -> => ->
R e > ->
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEMS 378A - 378G,

CATALOG NO.:
SUPERSEDES :

PARTS LIST CATALOG

REV.
REV.

NOTE: SEE "CATALOG NOTES™ ON LAST PAGE FOR EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLISM.

PARTS LIST PAGE: 03¢



23XL
HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID

omponents! SIZE: 001 004
B CHILLER SERIES: INGERSOLL

PART DESCRIPTION
PUMPDOWN ASSEMBLY
N |  VALVE PLATE ASY, (L.H, BANK) |
8B 6D§51072
BCN |  GASKFT.VALVE PLATE 6D601073 -> -2 -2
. GASKET.CYLINDER HEAD 05GA502213 => => 2]
2) 6D401021 (2) => 2) -> (2 =>
. DISCHARGE VALVE (2) 6D751062 (2 => 2 -> 2) =>
BGN |  DISCHARGE VALVE STOP 2) 6D751072 (2) => 2) -> (2 =>
9 N | VALVE PLATE PACKAGE (27 BORE) 96DA660120 =2 =2 =2
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEMS 379A - 379),

__06DAG05676 -> -> ->
05DAS00153 => => =>
056A502213 => -> =>
056A502223% -> => =3

(2) 06DA502903 (2) => 2) -> (2) =>

|_€2)  6D401021 2 -> (23 -> (2) =>

. GASKET.CYLINDER HEAD C(CENTER BAN Q5GAB02)73 => => =>
06DA502923 => - =>

7416032 => -> ->

(2) 6068962 (2) => (22 => (2 ->

2) 5D401372 (2) -> 2 -> (2 =>

(22 AUSOCP3RS 2 => 2 -> 2 ->

06DA660860 = -> =>

6D40103% -> -> ->

400 SERVICE VALVE PACKAGE (SUCTION) | 5F20660002 =2 => =>

NOTE: INCLUDES ITEMS 401 - 404.

501 VALVE (5/8" ODS) NOT SOLD SEPARATELY =2 => ->

402 GASKET,SUCTION VALVE 60231621 => ~-> ->

403 BOLY,HEX. HEAD NOT SOLD SEPARATELY -> -> ->

404 BUSHING (5/8" X 1/2") NOT SOLD SEPARATELY => => =>
405 SERVICE VALVE PACKAGE C(DISCHARGE) | 06DA660060 => = =2

NOTE: INCLUDES ITEMS 406 - 408,

406 VALVE, (5/8" QDS) NOT SOLD SEPARATELY -> -> ->
| 407 GASKET ,DISCHARGE VALVE 60231621 => -> -
| 600 BOLT.HEX. HEAD NOT_SOLD SEPARATELY => => =>

409 CONDENSER ASSEMBLY 19EA41531 -> => ->

NOTE: INCLUDES ITEMS 610 - 611,

410 TRY COCK ASSEMBLY 7F9132 -> -> ->

411 VALVE,LIQUID EP12BH211 -> -> ->

412 COMPR ., OVERLOADCS0A) (FURNAS~MAN , RESET] HN63.JX003 => => ->

4 i OVERLOAD HEATER (208V) (3] HN71.JC0590 3) -> 3) ~> (3 ->

| OVERLOAD HEATER (230V) 3) HNZ1.JC049 (3) -> ) -> 3) ->
| OVERLOAD HEATER (460V) 3 HN71.JC036 3) -> 3) -> 3 =>
| OVERLOAD HEATER (S75V) | (33 HN71.)C03] (3) =2 (3) =2 3 ->

414 CONTROL BOX COVER O7DA500002 =2 =2 =>

 CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY (R22) 1| ]9EA42538 -> -> ->
| CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY (R13GA) |  19EA4]1538 => -> ->
NOTE: INCLUDES ITEMS 616 - 422.
416 TERMINAL BLOCK HYBSEGO17 = > ->
417 CONTACTOR HNS3CD115 -> -> ->
| ___SWITCH,PRESSURE (R22) HKOL1UALS?7 =2 -> =>
ﬁtm (R139A) HKO1UALS1 => => =>

419 SWITCH, TOGGLE HRS3IZAOSS => =2 =>

420 FUSE HOLDER HKP-HH > -> ->
| 421 FUSE (5 AMP) AGCS =2, => =>

PARTS LIST CATALOG PARTS LIST PAGE: o035
CATALOG NO.: REV.
SUPERSEDES : REV.

NOTE: SEE "CATALOG NOTES™ ON LAST PAGE FOR EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLISM.



23XL
HERMETIC SCREW LIQUID SIZE:

Components CHILLER 001 004
“ - SERIES: INGERSOLL

23KL----- D40 23XL----- D41 23Xt - ~== D60 23KL-----] D61
1T PART DESCRIPTION INGERSOLL INGERSOLL INGERSOLL INGERSOLL
PUMPDOWN ASSEMBLY
422 GROMMET KABEXMO40 -> -> =>
423 SAFETY HEAD EBS1LR385 -> -> >
426 0IL SEPERATOR KH31L.Z00A > -> =>
425 GASKET .01t SEPERATOR KYS1LYOOSLA =-> => =>
426 VALVE,DIAPHRAM (1/27) (%) A-1684) (4) -> %) -> (4) ->
427 VALVE,ANGLE EPZ3LAZ211 => => =>
428 GASKET,CAPSCREN (5/16™) (%) AU51YA003 (%) -> (%) -> (%) ->
429 GASKET,FLARE (1/2™) DD26FALS) => -2 ->
| 430 | | SPRING,COMPRESSOR MOUNTING (%) 50K2Z123]1 (4 L4 (4) => (§) =>
-> - =>
ANEQ ROUP
-> -> ->
ALN AMEK N P i PRA AN =2 =2 -2
PAINT . AMER RLING SR A N CA => -> ->
3 BRUSH, TUBE CLEANING (3/4" 1.D.) KC21AH105 -> -> ->
| OLL.COMPRESSOR (5 GALLON) PPZ3BZ104 => = =>
NOTE: USED WITH BOTH R-22 & R-136A REFRIGERANTS.
| FIBER GASKET SEALANT 19XL 680002 -> -> >
| INSULATION, SHEET QR0948486434 > => =>
| TEMP, SENSOR PACKAGE C(SPARE SENSORS) HHZ9NZ02¢ > -> =>
| TUBING, HEAT SHRINK LE33MM112 -> => =
44, | PRESS. DIFFERENTIAL FLOW SWITCH | (2) = HK06ZCO33 2 => (23 => 2) >
462 BACK PRESSURE VALVE 23XL 26005301 => -> =>
443 0-RING.BACK PRESSURE VALVE KKZ1EHO034 => => =2
464 SERVICE TOOL KIT C(MAJOR OVERHAUL) 23XL660010 => -> ->
%65 TOOL ,SLIDE VALVE LOCKNUT SOCKET 1-144502D => => =>
446 SERVICE KITS REFER TO KITTING =2 => ->
| INSULATING SLEFVE,LD-VOLT TERMS(PIC | (6)  LF33MMI12 (6) =2 6) => (6) =>
ﬁE:WMuZ £6) > €6) = 6) =>
449 INSULATING PUTTY,MED-VOLT TERMS. 19€A6111102 => -> =
MW- 19EAG111102 =2 => =>
PARTS LIST CATALOG PARTS LIST PAGE: 036
CATALOG NO.: REV.
SUPERSEDES : REV.

NOTE: SEE "CATALOG NOTES™ ON LAST PAGE FOR EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLISHM.





